_has been made by the applicant himself!

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL LUCKNOJ BENCH LUCKNOW ,
T.A. No.813 of 1987.
Badri Prasad cesessecssecsreesssas...Applicant,

Versus

UniOn Of Iﬂdia & 2 Others :l * 4680400 .'. ReS@Onden'tsia

Hon'ble Mr.Justice U,C,Srivastava,V.C

This is a trensferred case undsr section

29 of the Administrative Tribunals Act.

2. - The applicant filed a writ petition before
the High Court in which the'pleadings were exchanged
by the parties’. Subsequently, a supplementary counter-
affidavit was filed by the respondents, The applicant

did not file rejoinder affidavit ¢ven though time

' for the same was given to the applicant and as such

it is being taken that he is not interested in
filing rejoinder affidavit and the case is being

heard and disposed of in respect of which a prayer

»

3. The dispute in this case is that the
applicant retired from service in the year 198l and
according to him, he should have been retired in

the year 1991 and on the basis of wrong date of birth
so taken by the respondents, he has been retired ten
years prior to the actual date on which he attained
the age of superannuation. In the writ petition,

the relief prayed for by the applicant waé that a
certiorari be issued quashing the said order and
that a mandamus be also issued commanding the
respondent no.3 to décide and dispose of the
arplicant's representation in accordancé with law
and in. the mean time he should not be retired on

3C.4.81. Earlier a relief for a short period was
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granted to the applicant by the High Court:and thé
operation of the order was stayed and the applicant
continued in service. It appears that the said order
was not continued and the applicant was retired
from service in the mean time and as such a part

of relief claimed by the applicant has become
infructuous. According to the applicant, he was

an illiterate person and when he entered the
service of the Railway Administration as Substitute
Porter on 30,11,48, he gave his age as 18 years’ He.
was sent for medical-examination and a fitness
certificate was also given in which his age was
shown as lsiyears and the copy of the said certificat
has been placed on the said record,. He Was again
sent for medical-examination on 37452, According
to him, his age was reported to be 22 years. He was
sent for medical-examination and in the memorandum
issued to the Yard Master, his date of birth was
shown as 3.4.33 and the date of appointment as
8.3.53, It was only from a generzl notice that

the applicant could learn that he was also to be
retired in the year 1981; He filed & representation
in this behalf and prayed that his date of birth
may be corrected as per.ofiginalICertificate of
1948 or the latest certificate showing 46 vears age
in 1979 or to send the applicant for re-medical
examination for assessing his age but nothing

in this behalf was done. The applicant also pointed
out that the date’of birth of his elder brpther
Jangoo was entered as 20,2423 and in between him
and his elder brother Jangoo, theré are two sisters

and by no stretch of imagination it can be said that

the applicant is older than his elder brother Jangoo
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As the applicant could not get any relief from the

department despite representations, ultimately he

filed the writ petition in the High Court om 22.4%8L.

A, The Railway Administration in the pleadings
has_poiﬁted out that the applicant was appointed on
8.3.53 and his thumb impressions were also taken

and this is also evident from the certain documents;
namely, service-records, leave account, pay=
fixation documents, loan applicants, medical=-
certificate, prévisional seniority~list. In
accordance with the Indian Railway Establishment,
+the age of the applicaht was assesséd'by the Railway
Medical Officer as 29 years when he was medically
examined and granted a certificate of fitness which
also bears his thumb impressions. hen seniority-
list din-which the date of ‘birth of the applicant
was given, was circulated, the applicant did not file
any objeétion to the same’, No clear-cut explanation
has been given by the Railway Administration 2s to

how he joined the service in the year 1953. The

“applicant could have been sent for medical-

examination in the month of April,1952. According
to the applicant, if the respondentd' version is
accepted, the applicant was allowed to énter in
service at the age of 29 years which was not
possible and permissible, The respondents_have
stated that the date of birth of the applicant was
entered as 3.4.23 & in accordance with law and
thare is no record in the office to indicate that

he was sent for medical examinatién for confirming
his date of birth but no reply as to the ceriificate
which was filed by the applicant, has been given,
although it has been denied that the thumb




- |
In case it is found that the date of birth of

+the applicant was correctly written in the Raiﬁway
records on the basis of whiéh the applicant was
retired, the applicant's claim shall stand
rejected altogether., No order as to costsi

VICE CHAIRMAN,

DATED sMARCH 18,1992
—==
{ug )
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In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature ot milanwbad

Lucinow Reuch, rucknow

retition under Article 226 of the Constitution of indi

N |
writ retition uo.\(1C]I0f 1981
- :

- .

Bedri sra.ad, =00 0f Rall Lal00p, a_ed sbout 50 ye.T.,
at present werking under Y.rd Jsuprintencent, smcrtasrn
Railvwgy, Lucknow.

/ ‘ ... z2titicngr

Ver sucg

7. Union of Indig, through the secretary, miniotry of

Railways, Rellway Board, Rell Buawan, Wew wiihi,

%/ ) &/ CL/ ~ v
2. bnien—of Indi, #irrowsh the General rwlicgsr,

Horthern Railwagy, Buroda Houss, wnew peihi.

L]
3., The Divisiongl Redlvigy mabager, ncrihern sallway,
Huzratgani, Lucknow.

Oc.0slte Lartied
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To

Eon'bies the Chief duotice anc
bis-other Compenion vudges of
aforecezid the hon'ble Court.

Thi. humble petition of the gbuve nuicd

sstitioner most respectfully showeth .o under :-

1. That the petitioner is 4t present .osted o
shunting Jemadar under the Yard Juprinten.int, alaodasd
korthern Railway, Lucknow in the puy scaie of #5. 35u-

45C.

2. That the petitioner was intially rccruited wo
& Jubstitute Jorter ceuinet o vucuncy of orter oy the

Station Master, Varanasi, E.I. Railway on 3u.i1.1948 in

ne pay sScaie of %. 30-3%5,

3. Thot &t the time of his agy.ointmeunt, tuc

éetitioner guve Nis g av 18 youoros.

4. That tie Station haster, Varanasi in order to
cenfirm the petitioner's gege, tue cetitioner not haViﬂJ.
passed from any school, sent the petiticner for reuwical
examingtion to the thon ivioiong! wmzdical Cfficer oi
Ix. Z.1. Ralivway viao vide hio fitneoo certi?lcate 0.

69Y dated 25.11. 1948 veritied wiid weufeotuw RS & 2 01
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the pctitioner tc ve 18 yeurs vide gnnexure no. 1 to

this writ petition,

&/ H
5. That 1n terme oI Rule 144 (2,(C, lncian
2" '

Lyedl
Rallvwg, Establichment Codes when the per.on concerncd

is unuble to state hi. sge, it should be awiewwed by
a Raullvay wmedical Cfficer und the gee 30 asceswed
sntered in his record of service in the menner

prescribed abeve.

(@)
.

Thet thus the declurgtion of age given by
tiie petitioner was confirmed by the Diviosiongl redical
Cfficer, Luckncw of the then 3Z.I. Rallway vi.de

annexure ko, 1.

Ts That the petitioner's thumb impression only
was taken on g blank scrvice roll by the dealing
avsiotant and the pstitioner wge toldthat the nscesoar
rarticulars in the service roll including that 01 aate

of birti woula be fillea in after completion ol the

sstitioner's medicar eXamination.

8. That the Dotitioner was agedin sent for msdaice

cxamingtion on 3.4.1552 by ths then Jtation magﬁEE}/,
' g on /\,;) (i w\ojim\'

Varanaci fur opening .ervice recoralgna ub that time
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the age of tie retitioner W“%ZOG yeari/aw~fﬁﬁlba¥su 1
N ,,efl pare 4 above.
8. That while working as shunting Joliadal in

Lucknow Yaru of Northoern Railway, the pstiticiel wie

zj sent for wmedicass sxauingtion gnd in ths meLorglull:

isoued the Ygrd X Mgoter, Luckncw showcu hie awte
of birth as 3.4.1330 aud the date cf apoointuwent as

8.3.1953, vide gnnguure o, 2 to this writ petition.

10. That a geucral noiice inuicabing the Hewss
of 5tgff who wre¢ licely to be retirasd in 1u8U-81 wa
<2 /X | | circubgted by the worthern Rallwgy sivisiolal cifice,
Lucknow datcd 3.11.1980. This notics contalnea the
nanes of Railwey employees to be retired on rvaching
age of super snnugtion, It indicated the psstitionsr's

Nt also ut itzm 36 of the liot viie ANRSaule NO. 3

to thisc writ petition,

11. That on ferusai of the saue, toe getitionsr
imneGiatsly crepared o representation tu the Livislion
é?éﬁl . Roilwgy larbagcr, ~ucknow of Lortusrn Rellvay agallls T
thb incorrect wid Unwarrgnted REiRZEaREIRE entry o

2 ) T

thie notitioner's ngwe gnd in ou#fortLt“u wetatione

gave full. facte zbout the petitioner's declLarlalbil]
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age albl the time of his tirot gy ointucut, via., 15
years, duly confirmed by the then Divisionzl ..2ulcCaw
Officer, Luckncw of H.1. Reilway. The pgstitioner aloo
mentioned in tnis represeutation full detaiies 01 gul
medical exguinations wnu zlso gttached o meuwicaw
certificate of Ruilwe, Doctor certifying his wee tosbe
46 yuurs in 19TY. The petitioner prayed in thio Jotitio:
to correct his date of birth as per original certificate

of 1948 or the lgtest certificate showing 46 yeoures o, @

. : . 7 .. :
in 1979 or tc send ths getitioncr for re-meidiceal

exawination for goces.ing his o458 Viwe ghlisudre ..o, 4

tc thie writ petition.

12. - That in reply te tne gbove reprcsentution thu
Senior Divieciongl reroonell Cfficer, lLucknow viue hiw

letter cdated 18.2.19871 asked the petitioner to oubwit

(&

documentar, eviusuce in suy_.ort of the potitionsr's

date of birtu.

13. Thet in reply to the abéve the petitioner viu
his representation dgted 28.5.1usl brou nt to tae notice
of the DivisioNwi Railew) mafliger, _UCKNOW, :nOIrtuirn
Ngilvay the wrong entrics of date of pirth of the

o ey

petitioner vie., tnree aifferent tates wnich 1. :

v

obviouwoly incurrsct, .rabicularly irrz teal abiv a Caw?
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of clericgl error.

‘The setitioner further in sug.ort of tone
cleriCai error cited the cgse of his eluest Treul
brother Sri Jangoo, son of Jari Ral ouro0, wOTKing as
ohunting Janudsar, uoéthern Redlwgy, Lucknow who
retired on 28,2.81 and the uate of brith of ohri dal=00
pcetiticncr's eldest brother was entered au 20.2.23
(vids amnexure no. 3, oerial wo. 20, Furthcr in
bstween shri Jangoo, son of Ram ogrocy, the potitioncr
had two eld;r Siasters, the petitioner uoin. the ruurta
child of his rarcute. A;.sucn by no stretch oif
imugination tuc petitioner's dute of birth can be 1u23.
Detalls are Jiven.in the repregentatioﬁ cf tae

retatroner which is gnneaed horoto gs agnuszure uo. 6

with tuis wrid potaticn,

14. Thaet entry in Government Jervice 1. act
i0uniblc giter the &gelof 25 yearos. la cawe the a-e of
the petitionir g cnterew in the ,lailway TeCulue iwo
teken to be correct it indicztos that tng setitiocmer

Wwal 29 yeure Of agc abt the time of hio entry in the
Ruilway ~ervice which iz not only avain.t fact. bt no

arrointment i posJibie ut that age.
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15. That the petuticner has wubmitted his

representaticon mentioned bove for ccrrecticn of his

aeate of birth booiues renin4ergfbut the petiticner hae
not oo far been finglly re licu gbout the final oruers
on the ?eﬁitioncr'o re,resentation. ‘
Y
. A 16. That in ter.: of Ruls 144-2(c¢, cf tne
Reilway Sotabiilohment Coée,‘1940 reiiaﬁce tao to DE
pluced on the first wedical reyort with regurw tox the
ace of the petitioner anc accordung to the Iir.t
meGicu. rerort (anneiure wno. 1, the pototioner wuaw
<2 j» 18 af years of zze in 1048 whick is wugp,0rtse by tus
) meoicsl certiiicate of the Railway Loctor Via.,
?é§$j”;&§;;3 Tivisional medilal Officer, Lucknow,

17. That continuunce of wrong. entry of Late 0f

birtr in the service roll gnd ncen-dio odal of tang

¥

potitioner's ropresentation containgd in agnllsnure 0.

4 znd 6 of thie writ petition caotes wnd clouw on the

éj%E?— petitionsr's right enu title to continue in

$ill he actually attuine the age of oUpeTratmlgtion

olTVice

Viu., 58 ycars.

18. That the oo 0f LUserannuation unusr ghe

eysistaut rules is 90 yeare atu toe potitionsr woula



s

attain the age of supcranrnuation Via., 28 years On
30.11,1588 but accomding to the cniry wrongly made in
worvice roll of the pctitioner, he is being

on 20.4.1.81, The ptitionsr will thus bs retirec

years before hios sctual age of retiremcnt.

14, That the potitioner le.rne that tn: Livioion-
al Rallwgy kallager agiter perusai ci the petitionsr's

rgpresentaticn haos ordered fer Jsputation of otutf

to verify the agco of the sctitioner's oiotirs wlu

brother ud their cats of birth.

20. That as the potitioncr 1. te e rctirca witn
gffect from %0.4,1981 gnd in view of tne over

.or

&

wheluing evidence in support of the ctitioner as
the Ruilways OWD recorcs gleO, Viw., MuuicCal re.ort
the entry of wron, datc of birti without uie.0Osal OI

petitionoer's represcutation 16 incurreet and iote_ at.

o

1. That the gZra reprzecntation uwatow 14.17. 1oy

and 28.2, 1981 suvuitteu to the Livieional Red lwzy

L

sauager, Lucknow by the potitioncr otiil penuing
Ciop0sal, there i: every likelihood in tne aboluce of

any oruer frow thi. non'bys Court, tc be rotivew wnich

mgy throw the poetitioner on the reul and may aiviloeeld



Affact his intwurest and ie 1ik»1ly to caus> s-~rious

financiel s~ back to ths petitioner and his

dependents,
~ "
4o- "
N : Ty \aQ
’/ N2, in tha circumstances, being 1sft with no
of - ) - -
C . - . .
f:;g{ oth~r alternate, effecacious remedy the pet itioner
Lo _ -
\ \\ seeks to prefer th is writ petition and sets forth
A y . -
AN the following wuwongsf other :-
,?\\.: 4 PR
S
-3 JKOUNDS =~
7~ Iy 3~cause the pet itiondp having not akkemx attained
‘ the age of 58 ye2rs, sven on the besis of dats of
birt* 1e@rd~d in his serviee record, cannot
be ratirsd from service on the sround that ha kés
ett&inad the 2gs of superamet ion.
3) 32ctuse the proposed retirsment of the pat it ignor
1
\Q o from s2rvie? 1s in viplatinn of rule ©046 af the

Fellway "stablishment Jode Vol II ag ihe petitionrr,
. . > {“
on ihe besis of service me rd eyen, has ng‘?;/_aj-(acuc/

Mo an . T -
#-The —=se—of 8g2 of 58 years,

2)  Because the Opposits rort ins ?rpedr to hava
comnitted en apnarent me*hm~ icsl ~ypor in
cfleulating the age of the grtitioner,

D) zactuse the setitionsrs oga having ﬂ.rs?ﬂy basn
varifisd 2l 1rice by the Iadieal dEficar= conesrnad,
ithe sa@re should hava basn teoken by "he opposite

c8rtles 1o tr fiwwd ags and tr *Y stould hoye

s¢ »C on the basis of the ceoid ™oort s,

AN

) Srefuss the »ldrr “rothar of “ha et it iona
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that
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ey
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Shri Jengoo ho wesg se rving in the ?%Qr*havrn Rajlye
s ghum Lng Jantdar ang who retired on 98-2-10821,
the petifionsr bring s»~ven y=28rs youzignr "o him,
could not be born on 23-2-1993 and the gats of
birth of Shri Jsngoo is supaOrted by 4 nneaxire

20 3o

5 =cdus~ the opp osits ety m. 3 is now
Teking siteps for verifying the pAt it lonert g

r~oresentar lon, the et itipnepts reprosant at ion

mn

uads to ~he opposite p€r ¥y no. 3 shouid hove

bren decided,

~>caus» the = itionsr's no-- com @insd n
vhe 1ist of Eé‘-ilwa’y Steff o bs patired (innsxnra.3
and €s cuoamnicatedp ~ing incorrect ang I1legan,
for re&sons set forth in the writ petision arg

the pstitiorer's reprasenmt s ion detag 14- 11; 1280
énd ©8-2-1981 still pending, the orisy of 1~ irn.
e s remeture, i1lesal end viplative of ihe

oriaciples of n #tural justice

“herefors it is wmst rasprer fully . royes

the "sn'nle sourd may b3y 1pasad 1. fegya Ay

»
3

& vrit of certioreri or » writ, exd~r or
d.raction in ths natupe of certiorari £5 cuseh

"h @ order coptainsg in jnnaxuye d40. 3 *o tha

i it net it lods 2o ?ch/ o L[[ }Q[/o:&z) Zo 7% /6éf4’—um -

a4 writ of mondemus or a writ, fipsc inn oy



ordar in the pEtups of mendanus co oy
opposta Larty no, 3 to gacide and 4is
the petitioner's represeniat ion in sq -

law and wanwhilas not to revive tha g{ W ioneyp

on 30-4-1981 and *i11 dis. 0881 oft Y ls -ypit

pat it

4

f=tn

on,

+1i) such ozhep writ, dimation of g ¥dmp ng to
) !

in the circumstznees of +hig ofge
ton'ble Court moy Caom just an  sroperp,

‘_40\5;
e

LlCKnoW-detad
Sdvocst a
“ounssl forthe ot g lon~p

.oril y 1281
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" In the non'bie high Court of sudicglure at Asighiabad

Lucknow Bench, Luckhow

Writ Petition wo, of 1981

Badri Prasad .. sebitioner

VYVer sus

Union of Indiag and others . ee. Upposite rartiss

Annexure ko, 1

LOpyY
Form of certificate to be issuea when a canaiuate is
medically exsmined for fitness for gpypointuent to a

State mangged Railway.

Urieginead

E.I. Raeileay hospital/Dispensary no. 6y

I do hereby certiiy &z that I have examilea
(Name ) Badri aged 18 years a candigate for appointment
e A —
as (Designation) ropter (Class AB) in the ople. branch,
Departuent whose signature/thumb impression nas veen

aprended below in my presence.

I consider him fit/unfit for sucn gp,0lntueit

Dated: 25./X1/48 30= N
Signature of Riy. iedical

viiicer
True copy



/. <
.

In the Hon'bie High Court of Judicature at Aiishabad

Lucknow Bench, Lucknow

Yrit retition wo. of iygl

Badri rrasad e rebitioner

Yer sus

Union of Inaia zild otners

ces LUppOsite rartiss

Annexure 150, 2

certified that shri Badri 3/jasadar is
working here in Lucknow Yard. AS per record his date

of birth is 3.4.1333 and DOA 8.3.1953.

Jd=- lileglilre
ward sSupdt.
nNe HlLY
LUCKNIOW,

irue Copy

“w—

glé!



In the non'bie niglh Court of cudicature at arlatiabaa

Luckuow Benck, LUCKNOW

krit cretition no. of 1ysl
Badri trasad vee. fetiticner

Yersus

Union of India and others ees UppOsite zartics

Alnegxure w¢, 3%




visicnal Oifice
~ Lucknows Dt/- Hazod,
- . " f‘ '-\’ . .
'No.B/Settlement/Retirement/ 19810

|4, 8r,Divl, acdounts of£icer,Lucknow(PF) toipleagérsée!tﬁét//
© 7 PR hecounts of the staff are kept ready before their
 date of retirement, S e SR

2, 8r.DA0/N.Railway,Luckncw(Pension) for information and.
necessary action. ) . _

1 ¢

-3, The General Manager(P)}/N.Railway, Baroda House, New Delhi

ggg é“ﬁﬁr?gt%ﬁ“ in ref, to hisaietter Noe907E/é97(EVA)
ae ® [ [ N K . ‘

44 The Sr.Welfsre Inspectors and WLIs on Lucknow Division
. ¢ for information and necessary action, They will please see
* that comglete and uptodate SRs are received in the Settle-
ment Section alcnguith uptodate leave account from the assti,
Ingineer and other extericr Officers who maintain them well
in advancé befcre an employee is due to retire. They shculd .
-~-glso ehsure that cption from the staff for pensionary
. benefits are pasted in the SRs where necessary-and necegsary
entries to that effects are also made. ' : .

. ’ ) ¢

« The Manager, LiPC ¢ Ltdy 194, Vidhan Sabha M ucknow

? for infotmation. 'ﬁg§ 3111 piééseisee that Sut?€§£§in% ‘
lcan against any of the employees mentioned in the at ached
1ists is cleared befcre- their date of superannuation,
failing which the emplcyee will ke settled up,

i 6s Asstt.Engineer I,II,Relaying 5pl.LKO FD BSB SIN PBH AND RBL,
: : PRG for informatior, They will please ensure that SRs of the
retirin% staff who opted for pensicn be submitted to this
/ .+ office T5 months pricr Lovthefr retirefient and in the case of
ﬁ : / SRPF cptees one year pricr to their retjrement tc this office
ﬁ? with compléte settlement papers and leave accounts of the

b retiring staff, ! :

i

i

|

§

i

4

7. The Station {updt,, LKO BSB 4LD & PBH fcr informatien and
necessary actich., - ' . |

| 8, Station Masters - HBL ABP ON S4GR 4ulD LBH £D RS JLL BBK

.~ JFG BOY POF CIL 1Os K&l LN JNH PRG JPD SYK G.NG ML JNU SHG
KVG RMHNR SIQ SOP #dY KiHis 4KJ PiM DYD 4ARP SUNG TKRP VYN LY
JGJ PPU RDL MG o487 GGJ 114D LLY RMC FIG PLP UBN AJ, '

9. PWIs - PWI~I-Ls0, PBH JHU FD BBK rRG SAW PWI-I/SIN
LCR BCN JWIT SKN RDL &% GIL RBL DMM_SHG PWI-II-LKO S4H
PWI-11/ LN, '

9:092/‘"

AR N




-3 -

It is cnce aghin emphasised thet senicr subordinates
cencerned must sparg the retiring staff cn their due date of
retirement even in absence of relief, failing which they vill -
render themselves lieble Tc diseiplinary acticn, 411 Subcrdinates
should also ncte that in future, ratuity(sC to PF) bills of
pll the staff must/ bear clear, rolled LTI duly attested on thg
toP of the form G+101 by the subecrdinate incharge concerned
before sending th¢ same to this cffice fer arcanging paymente
They will also 1ir ariably furnish the present home address
of the staff retiring. They are also instructed cnce agein to
clearly mention bn ©Rs, SRPF optee or pensicnary optee under
clear signature [of the competent authority.

Y
f [.Rallway Manegery
E/ Lucmowo d

Note:~ 411 the senicr subordinates are required tc give
wideg publicity amongst the retiring staff an

alsh the name cf the retiring -staff be exh;bibﬂd
on /the Nctice Boarde . ,
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In the Hon'bie high Court of Judicature zt Ailaznaovad

Lucknow Rernich, Lucknow

¥rit retition iwo, of 1461
Badri fraesd ... retisvioner

Yer sus

Union of Inaig zna others oo Opposite rarties

Annexi re Lo. 4

The Divisional Railway hanager,
worthern Railway,

Tucknow,.

Sir,

Reg: Appeal against wrong recording of aate of
birth in the service Reécord aua discrepeucy
in causing vioigtion of natural justice.

Reference above, I the undersigicu beg to
submit the following few lines for your judicious

consideration and kina orders plegse -

1. That ny revised date of birta was bruugnt to
my knowledge when the notice indicating the naues of
staff who are Lixkely to retire in 1y30-81 was
circulgtea. Immeuiétely I had subuitted au apreal wWalci

has notyet been decided.

2. That under the same sdulustrgtion and sawe
departwent 5 dirzfereunt dste of births caa never coue oi
the records but in wy case it uas happelieu as wouia e

seen from the foilowing records :-



aj The station kaster, Varanasi now so/pob
who.had apo0intea we gs & substitute porter uncer the
schedule of power of Ex. E.l. RlLy aud csent we 1or
wedical exauwination' to Dil BEx. E.l. Riy 48U wWoo vidae
his fit certificate no. 6YY dated 25.11.48 veriiiea
my age as 18 years gnd 1 continued to work gua was
posted permanentiy. I was agein seut for weaical
examingticn on 3.4.52 by the then Sn/noﬁ for opeuing
service recora ana gt that time aiso wy ase, was «<
years but the then aeaiing clerx without takilig into
consideration wy verified gge frow the recorad ¢i su

new 33/B3B wrongly indicated wy age as 2y years which
not
goes to prove that I was overagpe agnd should have/been

appointed at atl. This fact was not known to we tiil

your retirement notice was circulated.

e That while workin.as a shunting Jasguar in
Lucknow Yurda I was sent for nedicai e~awingtion in
e~ _ | o -
medical Category A-2 and Diei/iucknew vide his Iit
certificate no. »94913 dzted 14.Y.7y haa decigrec we fit

and Wy age was sShown as 46 years.

4, that frow the gbove facts it wouia be seen
that during 194s I was 18 years and aiter the lapse
of 3-4 years wy age becuuwe 2y years and oauriitg 1yiy L&

was 46 years. kven if your honour kinaiy takes uotice



of simple mathmetical calculgtiocus such serious lgpses
in recording wy age cal be very easily set asice gs
such occgssion has arisen siwply becguse of cierical

error which is aivwyas subjected to correctioinn by the

couwpetent authofity.

'
5. - That since 5 months have been ief't teiors wy
rétirement, your honour may very kindly after takiug
into consiaergtion g1l the facts relatea t¢ tais case
give a judicious aeciaibn at very early date s0 that 1
gm not forcibiy retired from service and becows
unemployed which wmay cguse sgrious 36t back t0' wy

depenaents as they shairl be thrown ou tne strest for

the clerical error of your oifice.

6. That in case of delay in disposal oI iy
representation 1 nay kindly be permitted to seek
rewressal through any compétena court of Law ana for
thgt prupose this representation onall have 10 De

considered as g uotice under Jecuvion 8U ol C.rx.C.

1. That in the end once again 1 pray thaﬁ your
honour would be gracious enocugh to cousiaer tuis
representation with unbiasea judicious thinking and

i ssue orders fer -

a) Correction in the date ol birth as per oriéina4

.

medicar certificate oi 1948, or



b) The latest wedical certificate verifying umy zse as

46 yezrs, or,
C) Sending we for re-mecicgl examination for veriiying
By &€,

that no injustice is meted cut tc me nor 1 ai

2
@]

forcibly retired from service deciining priuciples
of natural justice and rules akk of law otnerwise 1'

have to seek redressai through the competent court of

In the end once gpain 1 pray taat your uoucu
& ¥
would be gracious euough t0 orcer I0r expeuitious

disposatr 0of this representztion,

Thanking you,
L ]
fours Ieitniuily
od=- Badri
$/0 Raw 3aroop
ycknows 14.11. 1480, shunting J awaaalr /U Ya,

Recd. one copy to
send ofiice
S3d- 1ilegibie
3r. Clerk
19.11. 1580

Jrue coyy

T
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in the hon'bie uigh Court of vudicature at Al.aznabeaa

LUCKNOW pernch, LUucKnow

Writ setition wo. of 1981

Baari rragsad eees retitioner

yersus

Union of Indig gid others ees UppOsite rarties

Ailnexure 10, 5

wsorthern Railway

840, 239~E/5=-4/service particular Divi. oupdt.
Lucknow. ut. 18.2.81

The Jtation 3updt.
N. Railway
Lucknow,

Sub: Change of date of birth.

Jari Badri shig master/uucknow way be asked
to submit any documentary eviaence in support of his
date of birth so that his case for change oif aate of

birth may be exauinea.

Sd~ K.K. mehta
Br. Divl. ~rerscnel ufiicer

Lucknow.,
True Copy



In the Hon'bie Hizh Court of Judicature ab gllshabad

LUcknow Bench, Lucknow

writ retition uo. ol 1vyui
Badri rrasad .. retitioner

Yer sus

Union of India and others ees Upposite vartie

Alnexure wo. 6

To

The Divisional Railway wmalager,
sorthern Railway,

Lucknow,
Subject - Chalige of date of birth.

Reference :- Your letter wo. Z23y-k/5-4/service
Farticulars dated 19.2.1y81,

Reference gbove I beg to sgy that foiiowing
documents way Kinuiy be called for whicn shall prove

Ly date of birth =

1. Origingl wediczd fit wewo we. 0YY acteu
25.11.1948 frow 33/bsB wherein my age was shown as 16

ye ars.

2. The copy of the medicali fit mewo 00. Jyz1>
of 18.9.79Y frouw office of Yard suprinteusuent, iUCKnuw

in which wy zee has been stiowil as 46 yeurs.

3, Phat wy eldest brether shri vangoo J/u ohri



P

Ram Szwop (my fatiner); has retired irom service s
shunting dawzoar on 28.2.1961 und his dete 01 ovirta

|
as per service record is 2U.<. 1925 wnereas oy a Cieri-—

cal error my date of birth has been shown as 2.4.1v23

which is agbsurd. After uy eldest brother 2 sisters wer

‘born gnd I was tone fow t child. This fact wgy, be

verifie¢ from the sR of my eidest brovher aua irow the

village pradhan,

4o That as requested in wy appiication aatsa
14.11. 1980 tne case wgy kindry oe deciued €Xpedltivusi,
{

before my retirewent otherwise 1 nagve 1o s€9K I'euwIl8owny

througzh a cowpeteunt Court of Law.

Thanking You,

Yours faithiuily
34— Bedri
3/0 Kew 3zroop
saunting dJosacal
Dated - 20.3.1981 Vaaer lald ouplintteucent
Lucknow, Lucknow,

irue copy

T



In the Hon'ble High Court of suaicsture gt Allaunagbad

-~ ,
'Lucknow penchn, LUCKNOwW
frit retition suo, of 1ysl
Badri rrasad ees £etitioncr
yer sus
}<j S i N Union of lndia and others oo prdéite rarties

Affidavit

I, Badri Prasad, ased bout 50 yeurs, son oz

Shri Rem 3aroop, at present working anaer Yara
suprintenaent, wsorthern Kellway, Lucanow, the depolghi,

do hereby uweke oath auna state as unuer :-

1. That the aeponent is the petitivner himoclid
in the above noted writ petition and as such he is

furly conversant with the facts of tne ceoe.

_ o
2. that the contents of peras 1 to 2| ars

true to the knowiedge of the ue onent aua tunose of



paras CZiK;’tO l—Zﬁ,ére believed by the aeponernt to be

true.

5. - That the deponent has exa.ined AlleaLle 103,
1,2,4,5 and 6 aud has found them to be true copies

X of their respective originals and has also exauined
pnnexure wo. 3 Bnd has found it to be true photostat

copies of %lr its respective origingl.

Lucknow: Dateus dﬂéi(

Aprilcgl,,1981 veponent
Q= ’

jx// Veriificagtioan

1, the deponent aforesaid, do hereby verify

\'7\; that the coutents of paras 1 to 3 of this affidavit

are true to wy personal knowieage and nothing materigi

s,
,/;" - - -
& (//ﬂ- as been concealed. 30 help we (God.

"\.Sth COZ et Deyonent
{i .n Lourt, Aleaaged

—y
o

I identify the ceponewnt who has siguea before ye.

$C SEmadlhang

r . :
M%WM&M Auvocsathe
. . e o
Solemnly affirued before me on’)Zuuédt © Se e /piaiia

vy jhe deporynt who is iaentified by ori 9,@?@-@&»
e a0 /

Advocate to high Courtv of Atlahsbad, iucknow peich,

\ Lucknow, I have sgtisfied wyself by exawining the

aeponent that he unaerstands the contents of this/
/

. . s
affidavit wihich have been read out ana exyluined



1. That for the facts and c rcuustauces b

\69
2

In the Hom'ble High Court of Judicabure at aliahgbad

Lucknow Bench, Lucknow

(@)
Ceiue  Application m’o.@\{g (W) of 1981

1n re:

¥rit retition uno, qu/of 191
Y1

o

Badri rrasad ' ‘ ..+ Fetitioner

Yyer sus

Union of India and others " eeee. Upposite ra

XHERXHXEEEERE

. Applicgtion for stay

The above nawed petitioner most respeciing

showetli as unaer :i- f;

contained in the accompanying writ petition and .
affidavit supporting the same, 1t is necesSsary 1;
the ends of justice to the petitioner that tue
Hon'ble Court may be pleased to stay the ogeratléﬂ
enforcewent aud implémentation ofthe impugned oruc

dated 3.11.1980 contained in Anunexure uno. 3 tQ/;



Y

writ petition in respect of the petitiouner and ruriner
restrain tine opposite parties frowm retiring the

petitioner with eifect from 30.4.1981.

yherefore it is wost respectiuliy prayed toat
the Hon'ble Court wgy be pleaseua to stay the operation,
enforcement and implewentagition of the iapuglied oraer
dated 3.17.1980, agunnexure wo. 3 to the wirt petition
in respect of the petitioner and further resirain the
opposite parties {row retiring the petitiouner with
effect from 3U.4.1981 tili disposar of tuis writ

petition.

Lucknows Dgteds
April 21, 1y81 Counisel Yor taoe retitione
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In the don'blie ;igh Court of Judicawure at illzhabad,

iucknow Bench,Lucknow.

. B

L

jooinder atfidavit to the couﬂter
affidavit filed on behalf
oppgsite party no.3

Inre:
, . Writ Petition no.,I99I of Iv8I
| Badri Prasad | . (Petitioner)
Vs.

Union of India and otuners : (Opp.Parties)
, _

I, Badri Praéad,son of Ram\Saioop,

aged abo.t 50 years, at present working
) under Yard Supvrintendent, Northern
Railway, Lucknovw,do hereby solemnly

~affirm and state as follews;-

'I) That the deponent is petitioner
in tae above writ petition and is fuliy conversant
with the facts deposed vo below.

2) That the contents of pafaé I aﬁd 2 .
of the counter affidavit need no reply.

‘ ‘ 3) That the statement made in para 3

of the counter affidavit is denied and in reply thereto

the con.ents of pra 2 of the petition are reitered.,

O
olal




(2)

The answering opposite party no.3 den.es the faét
that tne petitione: was appointed on 30.II.I948
at Varanasi and instead it has been alleged that
the'petitioner was appointed as Shunting porter
on 8,3.1953 at Jamnguwr,but no such document

has been annexed with the counter affidavit,which
falsifies the contention of the opp.party no.3.
It may kindly noted that according to answering
opposite party ,the date of appointment has been
mentioned as 8.3 .I953 whereas in para 9 of the
counter affidavit it has been stated that on 3.4.I952
the petitvioner's age was found bn be the age of
29 years and not 22 years. As such, tne date of
appointment and the place of posting mentioned

by the petitioner cannot be said to be incorrect.

4) That in reply to para 4 of tne
counter affidavit, it is submitted that it is
quite incorrect that tne averments of para 3 of
petitaon are vague. It is a matter of common
knowledge that before appointmegt of_government
servant, the application form efc, aré submitted

to tne Competent authority in which the date of

”égéggirth is generally mentioned alongwith other

requirements.This record is maintained in

the office of the appointing authority.

Y\ 5) That the contenté of para 5
of the mgre wreng and denied . The
fontents of para 5F;f the‘ﬁgmxkxivgrlt petltlon
are reiterated as correct. The date of blrth

of the petitioner has been shown as 23.4.1923.
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But it is smgnificant to nute that in order to
substantiate the contention,no document showing
the saia date of birth has been annexed with the
0uuntef affidavit., A false pléa about the non-
availability -of record has been taken in order to
suppress the truth.and material facts.The genuinness
of Armexure I to the writ petition has neither

4 been denied nor disputed.According to Medical Fitness

memo no.39I3 dated I4.9.197Y issusd by the ofrice of

Yard Superintendent,the agelof the petitioner has

been shown as 46 years.

6) That in reply to para 6 of tue
counter affidavit , it is stated that tuoe opposite
party no;3 haé/ﬁade vague allegation that petitioner,’
age in cumpliance of Rule I44 of Indaan Railways

/ Establisﬁmént Gode was recorded ,which was 3.4.1923.
The opposite party is put to strict proof.1t may &
be stated that on 3 occasions ,the petitioner was
vedically examined and tne cerfificatés were: issued
on 25,11.1948,2.12.1977 and tue last I14.9.1919,and

.on this basis thie age was determined as I8years in

ol &
1938, 44 years, in 1939 and 46 years in I1979.

1) That the contents of para.’'( of thg
counter affidavit are wrong and incorrect and in
reply thereto the contents of para 6 of the

writ petition are reiterated as correct.
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8) That the contents of para‘8 of tue
counter affidavit are denied and the contents of
para | of the petition are reiterated. It is a usual
prauctice that the thuwb impressicn of government
servants ,who are illetate, is taken. In tne case of
petitioner, he being illeterate ,the thumb impression

was taken on a blank paper in good faith,

9) That in reply to the contents of
para‘9 of the counter affidavit,it is stated that
paras 3 and 9 of the counter affidavit are contradictory,
hence denied. There was no occasion for the opp.parties
to medically examine fne petitioner on 3.4.1952 ,when
accorting to answering opp.party the petitioner 's
appointment was made fn 8.3.1953, In view of the
above facts, a éopy of the Medical certificate has
not been deliberately filed,which is admittedly.

in the records of the office of tneopp.party.

10) That in reply to para 10 of tue
counter affidavit, tue convents of para v of the

petition are reitersted as correct.

II) That toe statement made in para II
of the counter affidavit 1s not correct.
The deponent is advised %o state tnat
tiere is/iglevancy aboutrtne circulation of provisional

seniority List on tae basis of which it may be

said tuet tue petitioner nad full knowiedge tnat

_ pig date of birth vas 3,4.1923. There is no such

rale that toe date of birth of Railway employee
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be determined and judged on the basis of a Seniority
List. The Seniority List of Government servants
of the same cadre is made by the department for the
purposes of confirmations and promotiéns frdm
amongst the same class of persons and no objections |
are invited about determination of tne date of birth.
As such it cannot be said that the petitioner is

Ry not entitled to make or raise any objection for

correction of nis age.

-~ I2) That tne contents of para I2
of the counter affidavit are emphatically denied
and the contents of para II of the writ petition
are reiterated as correct. It is,however, stated
tnat it is quite false that the age of the
‘petitioner was recorded on 2.3.I955. As a matter
/o of fact, the petitioner was appointed in 1948
and his age was determined and recorded vide
Annexure I to the writ petition. As has been
statedearlier the date gf birt%p;s not 3%.6.1923.
¢tiis appointment
At the timeof %gmg,in the year Iv48, the date
of birth was 25.11.1930 and he was I8 years of
age at that time; The date of birtn of petitioner's
dlder brother,who was also Railway employee and

retired vide Annexure 3 to tae writ petition,

was 1923 .
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I3) That tne contents of para I3 of
the peikikem counter affidavit are not admitted.
The correct facts are stated in pa%a,IZ of the writ
petition, It may be stated that the petiticner made
reprezentation to the competent authority on the basis
of Retirement List pirculated to Government servanfs,
which is still pending and has not been disposed of.
All the documents conceming to petitioner are in

possession of tne opposite parties .

14) That the contents of para I4 of tne

e

counter affidavit are denied and the contents of

para I3 of the petition are reiterated.The averment

of tne petitioner is that it was all done on the basis

of medical examinatibn,but in the earlier pgragraphs
the reference of Seniority List has been made,which
A shows that the date of birth 3.4.1923 was mentioned
in that list and all was done on that basis. When
tne petitioner was aggrieved ,ue protested about
correction of age by means of the representation.
The petitioner was not aggrieved by the proviéional

seniority®list as he name found place at a correct

J\\g%\position,aud,therefore, no objection was made.

WAREY
VANIBES

I *y .
/Y 4 counter affidavit are not admitted and in reply

I5) That tue contents of para I5 of the

thereto the conteﬁts of para I4 are reiterated. This
is no reply that records are nbt available in the
04;;7_ office of the answering opposite party and on this
basis no reliahce can be placed on the contention

made in the para under reply.
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16) That in reply to para I6 of the couner
affidavit zthe contents of para I5 of the petition

are reiterated.

I1) That the averments of gara I/ of the
counter affidavit are deniéd and in reply thereto the
contents of para IG of the petition are reiterated.

The answering opposite party is deliberately concealing
26 the true facts by not.producing the documents on which

they put tneir reliance.

—— I8) « That the averments of para I8 of the
counter affidavit are false and unfoundéd,and in reply
the cbnteqns of para I'{ of the petitioh are reiterated.
The answering opposite party has come to a wrong |
conclusion that tne‘petiti:ner was attained the age

of supperannuation of %8 yearé on 304.1981 while
according tg,petitioner the age of supperanation

is 26.11.88 V7 W
of 58 years/asd he cannot be retired earlier than 20.11.88.

who

19) That in reply to para I9 of the counter
afridavit,the contents of para I8 of the petitioner

are reiterated.

20) That para 20 of -the counter affidavit

needs no reply.

2I) That the contents of para 2I of the

petinter affidavit are not admitted. The answering
opposite party nas got no right under the rules to
G;Jg? retire the petitioner before the age of superannuation
J
A

i.e. 30.11.1988.
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22) That in reply to para 22 of the
counter affidavit , the deponent is advised to
state that the grounds taken by the petitioner are
tenabre in law, There is a prima facie case of the
petitioner and it is wrong to say that the writ
petition is misconceived. It may be noved that
aggrieved by the order of Retirement list,the
petitioner immediately made representation,but no
decision was taken on it. The petitioner having no
otaer alternative and efficacious appromefed this

: o
Hon'ble court to take relief under A®ticle 226
of tne Constitution and for which the pétitibnér

deserves to get remedy.

23) That it may further be noted that the
Assistant Personal Officer Sri K.K.Mmehta has wrongly
sworn the affidavit ,as he has concealed the facts
which are in the possession of the answer.ing opposite
party and if the court desires, the original record
of the opposite party no.3 may be called for perusal.
The last para 22 of the counter affidavit is purely
legal while the officer concerned has sworn it Dmom

nis personal knowledge.

24) Thatit may be further stated today that ¢R
wot 226 Lews sV o~ »
29.4.198;then the deponent went on duty eariy—A

tﬂ%&ﬂgozming,he was not allowed by the Yard Master
W ow
to do his duty and he showed the order of A.@.8.saying
v\/
that Sri Adharf will do duty .in his place and the

deponent will not be given duty till further orders.
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Thié clearly shows that on acéount of the
filing of the Writ petition by the deponent, the authorities
concerned have become prejudice and are adament to retire
the‘petitioner compulsorily against the provisions of law,

which is a punishment.

A

Lucknow Dated: ‘ Deponent

v
April 29,1981

{

I, the anove named deponent do hereby
verify that tne contents of paras Iy#x to I16,12,I3,
14,15,16,17,18,t0 20,are true t0 wy OWu A..0wLEGEE
and those of paras II,2I to 24 are based on
.egal advice. No part of it is false and nothing
material has been concealed,so helip me God.

-0
| a}lgkl
Lucknow Dated: A Deponent
o
April 28,1981

T identify the depongnt who has

signed belore me. ,' Jii;
WL —
Adtocate

N . 57}\4/
Solemnly affirmed before me on — Y-

ata¢ l,a a.n/paf by G Bocd
the deponent who is identified by
gri Abdul hatin, ' S
@¥zrxxaf Advocate,High Court Allahabad,efTL?

lucknow Bench,lucknow. - . X
I have satisfied nyself by examining the deponeat

tnzt he understands tne contents of the affidavit
wnich has been read out and and explained by me.

~ -

GIRISH K{. 2t a b ,) ‘
‘ R TR A
OATH © @ oo

Pk ooer B habed,
ligh

{ . :snov! sench

» wh.£t3677gﬁgié%5"."f
o ;Zg,14gﬂjm~p“m \

rew——

PRENIS 4
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IN THZ HON'BLZ HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,
SITTING AT LUCKNCW,

6>,;\

-

Writ petition Ny. of 1981,
e
,/ \,%LA > dAJ & \
; v« ‘ -
In re:
AF T ." , s 4
CQ; Badri Prasad ees Petitioner
o Versus

The Union of India & otherseee.c.....0pp=-"arties

Counter-Affidavit :
on behalf of Opp-rarty No.3

g L—
I, K.K.Mehta, aged about 3>~ years, son of

Shri B4 Meklr— - Assistant Personel Officer,
in the Divisional Railway Manager's Office Railway,
Lucknow, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on

Oath as under:-

1. That the deponent is the Assistant Personnel
Officer, in the Divisionagl Rallway Manager's office
Railway, Lucknow, and as such is fully conversant

with the full facts of the case.

2. That the deponent has read the affidavit filed

along with the writ petition by the petitioner and

- tents
~understood its conté€hhs and inreply to the same

are deposed as under.

3. That the contents of Paragraph-1 of the

,ffidavit need no reply, but in regard to paragraphg

| .
A -

s



o of the affidavit , it is stated that the petitloner
was appointed as shunting porter on 8.3,1953, at
Jaunpur, It is incorrect to state that he was

_appointed on 30-11-1948 at Varanasi, by the Station

Master. The AsfresuPes : Y .;.i'_},//
wﬁi@ﬁ=§§£¥;; particular of service of the petitioner

matained in the Office pf the Railways would show

Uj that ﬁhe petitioner?%;;e and place of appointment
) and it also bears the thumb impression of the

also
petitioner, which was/witnessed by Railway Cfficlal.

4, ‘That regarding Para-3 of the affidavit, it 1s
h—"
denied that the g petitioner gave his age at 18 years
at the time of his appointment. There is no such
record in the Office of the Railways -8£%f opposite-
ég party. This averments is also vague as the petitioner
has not given any particular as to whom which place an¢

-y a£/;; which officer he gave his date of birth or ags.

| 29 5. That in regard o paragraph-4 of the affidavit,
) :\ it is stated that the dste of birth of Sri Badri

There is no record in the Office of the opp-party

to show that the petitioner was sent for medic,l

/4b~)tibfﬁ\ examipation for confirming his date of birth as
444¢§>/,/”’:” asgg:i:d by him in this paragraph. The opp-party

has no knowledge or record of Annexure-I filed

along with the writ petition.

( contd.....3/=)
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I THS HOW'BLE HZIGH COURT OF JUDIZATURE AT ALL..943.D //i

- SITTING AT LUCKIOY.

—————

I7it Petition Wo. 19291 of 1981.

Badri Prasad . os - Petitioner
Versus
The Union of India & others . Cpp. Parties,

Supplementary Counter-Affidavit

on behalf oflODn. Party Yo, 3.

I, K.K. Mehta, aged about 52} years, son of Shri

B.L. Mehta, Asstt. Personnel Officer, in the Divisional

Rallway Manager's O0ffice, Northern Railway, Lucknow, do

/

hereby solemly affirm and state on ocath 25 under :=

1.

2e

That the deponent is the Assistant Personnel Cfficer
in the Divisional Railway Manager's Office, iorthern
Rly., Euclmow and as such is fully conversant with the

full facts of the case.

That the deponent has read the Rejoinder Affidavit
filed by the petifioner and understood its contents

and in reply to the same are deposed as under =
That the contents of paras 1 and 2 need no reply.

That contents of para 3 are not correct.
That the petitioner filed the writ that he was appointed
in the year 1948, but he has not cared to show)tﬁzﬁ:&s

coels
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h PO —F5=% i 4y—~%o produce and file
Wi Suphert of hzelaie S—

documents. Documents with the Railway show that he was
appointed on 8th March, 1953 at Jaunpur, and the parti-
culars of service bear his Signatures and thumb impre-
sslons. The facts stated inbaras 3 & 9 of the counter

\ affidavit are re-affirmed. Moreover, the following
additional points will substantiate that Shri Badri
Prasad was appointed on 8th March, 1953,

) /
L . (1) Service records;
(i1) Leave Account;
(ii1) Pay Fixation documents;
(1v) Loan applications;
(v) Medical certificates;
9%\\31'/ (vl) Circulation of Provisional Seniority list; no

documents are avajilable with the Railway to indi-
cate that Shri Badri was aopointed earlier to
8th March, 1953. The following are anongst others

some of the clarifications :=-

;:f' (8 Service Regords:

That the service records which bear signature and thumb4_
' offounboment

Impressions of Shri Badri show that the date of aeptt. |

was 8th March, 1953 and this record was duly authenti-

cated by the Asstt. Personnel Officer, Northern Railway,

Lucknow. The date of birth was recorded as 3rd Aoril,

1923, Service record will be produced before the

Hon'ble Court Qn—éémﬁﬁdua%»“a—ialhﬂiwwuumq —

(B) Leave_Account :
That the Leave Account authenticated by Railway Officers
of Sri Badrl Prasad also confirm that entitlement of
leave commenced from 8th March, 1953 and that he was
availigg leave but the same was never objected to.

.'.3.
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(D)

(E)

3o

Leave account will be produced before the Hon'ble Court

Pay Fixation: .

That the pay fixation w.e.f. 1-7-1959 and 1.1.1973 which
was based on the length of service was accepted and never
objected to by Sri Badri Pd. Pay Fixation documents will

%f

‘be produced before the Hon'ble Court mﬁk&w
IL(AW,;‘ a
Loan Application:
“ .

Thatsthe loan application dated 6-4-1972 40 0 & R Rlye.
Employees Primary Cooperative Bank Lid., Iucknow, date
of birth was shown as 3-4-1923. This independently
confirms the stand point of Railway that the date of
birth was 3-4-1923. This application bears &hri Badri

Prasad's own signatures. Loan application will be produced
before the Hon! ble Court on—demand, < L (o (G- ?L@Vmg LA

Medical Certificates: | ’
That the ‘medical certificates dated=3-4-1952, granted

by the Divl. Medical ¢fficer, Lucknow t—o‘ Shril Badri
Pragad which bears thumb imprebsion of 3 hri Badri Prasead
shows age as 29 years, TLe contention of the petitioner
is, therefore, incorrect., The Medical Certificate will

4.
be produced before the Hon'ble Court sa—demend of Uo M}

Senlority Liste

That the Provisional ﬂenlorlty Lists were circulated

o—— -

twice in 1975 which show date of birth of IlI‘l Badri

'Prasad as 3-4-1923 and that the same was never objected
to by him. Date of birth made date of superannuation
very asparent. Provisional Lists will be produced before
the Hon'ble Court onfemand.ul L Lo ?/‘4”’”74”

eesde
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Th-t, in accordance with the Indian Railway Establisiment
Code Volume I, Rule 145(2), age of Shri 3Badri was assessed
by the Rallway Medical Officer (Divisional Mediecal Officer,
Lucknow)'as 20 years, Wnen Shri Badri Prasad was medically
examined and granted a certificate of fitness wnich also
bears his thumb impressions. The certificate will be

R
produced before the Hon'ble Court aﬁﬂéem&mdai’d&nLL,t}A@m“<

That 4the contention of the petitioner in para 1% of the
Rejoinder affidavit has already been elucidated in para 13
of the Counter affidavit. No representation was made by
Sri Badri Pd. when seniority list with date of birth was
circulated which would obviously make éuperannuation

date very apparent.

That the petitioner haé admitted in para 14 of the
Rejoinder affidavit that he did not make any objection

to the seniority list which included date of birth. So,

his plea is now belated. Moreover, the Hon'ble High

Court directed on 29th April, 1281 for the disposal

of his pending representation for correction cf his

agée. Shri Badri Prasad did not present hiﬁself before

the Railway authoritfgg/about his representation, and _

the Railway authorities disposed off his representation

~ rejecting his contentions.

Q. That in regard to para 15 of the Rejoinder affidavit,
the position in para 15 of the Counter affidavit is
re-affirmed.,

10. That in regard to para 21 of the Rejoinder affidavit,
superannuation of any employee &xgZxE® is baged on his
date of his birth which is 3-4-1923 in the case of
Sri Badri Pd. o

Lucknows ,

eponen te
Date”: 6-7-1581.

L X 4 ..l5ﬂ



5. f)

_VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do nereby verify
that the contents of pa;bas l/gc;fzthis affidavit are true

to my oWn knowiledge and those of paras & to 10, of this
Supplemen tary Cbu.nter Affidavit are based on official records
and are believed by me to be true, and that no part of it

is false and that nothing material has Been concealed. So,

help me God.

Lucknows oy /(VWQ’“\
Dated: 6-7-1981. ’/////Jaﬂiﬁié;gj////

I» identify fthe deponent who has signed

~ ‘before me. ' _ \/
ﬁi\lz{\cate. ﬁel’g{

Solemnly affirmed before me on 6-7-1981.

7]37

at |{-600 AM/P¥ by Sri K.K. Mehta, the depgnent,
\/\ a_—

e . o o & W Wilrwg

who 1s identified by Sri » Advocate,

High Court, Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow,.
I have satisfied myself by examining the deponent
that he understands the contents of this affidavit,

which have beenread out and explained by me.

Muawd _

(Woitnn Sagh Manral;
IATH COMMIBSIONEK
o p’l Court Allaabad,
[ ougaon v sencly
PPN <%y V=4 38|
t}sr‘wﬁ“-‘ (LR S et

678
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BEFORE THZ HON'BLE central ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUWAL
| CIRCULT BENCH, LUCKNOW. '

C“/”/l J%[%O (,/5

TehAe NOeo g/} of 19 g?
TN
Badri e Patitioner /
Applicante.
Versus
Union of India & others . Oppeparties.

Application for summoning the
documents from the opp.parties

The petitioner/applicant, above named, most

respactfully submits as under:-

1. That the above noted petition was filed
challenging the date of birth of the petitioner
which has wrongly been recorded in the service
record of the petitioner as 3.4.1923 while on the
other hand it ought to have been as 3+4.1933 at
the notice of retirement given to the petitioner

informing that the petitioner will be retiring

on 30.4.1981 is wronge

2e That it was also indicated that the petitione:
entered into the railway service after being appoin-
ted as Pogbter by the Station Master Varanasi on
3.11-1948 and since the petitioner being illiterate

as such he was medically examined for détermination

L] .‘2



.0f his age.

3e That 1t was also pleaded that not only at
the time of entry into the service of the railway
but on several other occasions thereafter too
whenever the petitioner was medically examined
by the doctors of the opposite parties his date
of birth was reported as 3e¢4.1933.

4e That it was also pleaded that ths date of
birth of the elder brother of the petitioner namely
Sri Jangoo son of Sri Ram Swaroop, who was also
working in the railways was recorded as 1923 and

as such he was also ordered that he will be retiring
in the year 1981 as it will be clear from Annexureég
to this petition in which his name finds plade at <<
Slel0e29 and in between the elder brother sri
Jangoo and the petitioner there were 2 sisters and
as such in no circumstances the petitioner could

be retired in the year 1981 alongwith his elder
brother but actually he should retire in the year
1991.

5e That the opposite parties be directed to
pfoduce the Fit Certificates and the MHediecal
Certificates of the medical examinations done by
the opposite parties with regard to the age of the

petitioner :-

1. Fit Cebtificate 0.699 dated 25.11.49D"
issued by E.I.Railway Hospital/Dispensary
by Railway Medical Officer.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADWINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
ALLAHABAD BENCH

23-A, Thornhill Road, Allahabad- 211 OOL

3 022030

‘No. CAT/ALld/Jud/
..A-. Nc:...g‘:S

@)m;\@ w

'.....l."'.l...0019

Dated the -

©%

\ RSUS
kM»\AwJ»«\

___ APPLICANT'S

To %Qob'w %‘f&&@o\_ g\tg

Prusenk S

Susrintindsnb &K{%Rmﬂm&w

\—MQKMGQ

Wherﬁas the marglnally notmd cascs has’ been

st Lo

transforred by \4$JXXN

RESPONDENT'S - . =

Rom Sowo-vF | .
A

Uhd r the

provision of the ggmlnlstratlv“ Tribunal Act XIII of

1985 and reglstered in this Tribunal as above,

Writ Potition \C\'q\\%\ %

~of 188 .
of the Ceurt of _\ts,%jg___\ﬁd—i
AL—b<=§§ arising out of orden ¢
datad . \ &
passcd by \ _in $
< 4

£

The Tribunal has fixed
date of 13~ A= 1989)Mme

hearing of the matter in

Circuit Bench,_C;A.T.;

. Gandhi Bhawan, Lucknow.

If no appaarance is made
on your bechalf by yéur some

one duly authorised- to Act
and plead on your behalf

the matter will be heard and decided in'your‘absence;

Giwven under my hand seal of the Tribunal this

ESING

day of

1989,

Amit/

ZSDEPUTY" REGIST
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bk GOVERNMENT OF INDIA (BHARAT SARKAR) EG-

RIRFSERY OF RAILWAYS/RAIL MANTRALAYA
o= .(RAILWAY BOARD)

rd

-

 No.E(G)g92t3 LL3—3 (233)  New Delhi, Dated.. D4 ~9-198

To,
The Registrar, Central Administrative Tribunal,

Sir, . _
| amdirected to refer to your summons/orders dated_...t-.ﬁ:n‘i.:s‘ﬁon

the subjeci mentioned above andto state thatthe General Manager....I’(”...Railway
is the competent authority to deal with this matter. The summons/orders in
" question have, therefore, been sent to that authority for further necessary action.

/' Yours faithfully,

DA:NI. / forSsJe/tf;y%ﬁ;,ayBoard.

% L
No.E(G) ¥ 9 L3— 5) New Delhi, Dated..lé::f?.m..wg—)

Copy together with the summons/orders received from the Tribunal/ Court are

forwarded in original to the General Mgnager..........mm.efk.%; .......... Railway
for further necessary action. ‘ '

The next date of hearing is........... Q000 ST

DA/As atéve. Desk Officer, Establishment,
R.B. Press. July-89. 10,000 F. ' Railway Board.
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I have this day of )
the,record and compared the entries on this sheet with the papers on therecord. T have
~corrections and certify that the paper correspond With the general index, that they bear Cou

- aggregate value of Rs. that all orders have been carried out, and that the rec
in order up to the date of the certificate.

197 , eXamined
made. all necessary
rt-fee stamps of the
ord is complete and

. ' Munsarim,
Date '
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In the Hon'bie High Court of Judiéaturé at ALlaﬂaba&.

© Lucknow: Bench, Lucknow

Yrit _retitiou io. /]C/C]/ of 1yol
I/ L 2 ] :
Badri rrasad . ‘ ‘ ere £€LiviONL

Yy er sus

Union of Indig aud others vee UppOsite zarii
. A

I ndex

Sie HO. Yarticul gr s ragses
1. Writ Petition 1 - 11

2. Annexure wo. 1. Fitness Certificgte of z
the petitioner aated
25.11. 1948 1z -

%, Annexure »o0. 2 Certificate of Yara . '3
' odpdt., weRLYy., Lucknow. .

s

4, punexure 0. 3 lopugred order dated ]‘qf ’
: 5.11. 1980 1 Sl

5. Alnexure »0, 4 ﬁer;e§entatiu? of the 1. 22
petivioner catea 14.11.0v

6. AnneXJre w0, 9 Repiy GO the agbove '
representation dated 1u.2.01 253

7. 4nuexure «0. 6 Represeutativn of.thg : quvgisp
: ' - petitioner datgé T NN B

8. affidavit | | o QL- 27
9. spplication for stay - 928-275

10. Power, 3o

/‘
a e
Lucknow: Detew: . E —
April 21, 1yoil ‘ Counses for tue retf
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‘authorities and from the averments made_by him, and from the

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,LUCKNOW . LSENCH.

T.A. No, M32% 1029 of 1987
(W.P. No. 931 of 1982 )

Nathu Lal Trivedi. = . ... vie  <.. Applicant/
Petitioner.

Versus
Union of India

and others _  eee cee ces Respondents,

Hons Mr, Justice U.C. Srivastava,V,C.
Hon'ble Mr, A,B, Gorthi, Member (A)

( By Hon. Mr. Justice U,C, Srivastava,V.C.)

the applicant having learnt that his date of birth
has been mentioned in the service book as 31.3,1924 and
according to him, the same being incorrect as his date of
birth was 7,7.1926 which was the date mentiondd in his Middle

School Certificateilﬂe moved a representation before thé

representation which is on record, it appears that the
applicant sent @ copy of the medical certificate also with °
the said representation and a reference to the same was also
made by himﬁn the subsequent representation. It appears that
the said represéntation did not find favour with the:
respondents who rejected the same and the applicant was retiréd,
According to the applicant, he did'sign the service book,

but when he signed the service book no date of birth was
mentioned in the service record and he never gave out his

date of birth as the year 1924 which was obviously not correct

and was even againét the recorded date of birth,In the vyear
1944, when the appligaht appeared in the examination @R 30,4,19
as per his certificate, héshas:already.ciossed the 18 years
of age but when he was appointed,he had already reéched the
age qf 18 years, Now when the applicant raised é'diSpute‘three
years prior to his retirement and é certificate was also file

Contd ..



the respondenty, before rejecting his representation,

LTI, S
should have made an enquiry into the matter amd associating

the applicant with the same and such a contro%érsial
question was raised which was suppérted' by a particular
document, prima facie supported the case of the applicant,
and in rejecting the representation without .holding an
‘enquiry, the respondents have 'failed to perform their,
duties,Undoubtedly, the entry in seruicéjiz*aonmally <
to be accepted but when a challenge is madée and there is
no other probfﬁfor makingvsuch an entry can not be o
treated. iovbe secretg and—secrsTy for all times to come, L
The respondents 5y rejeétiné his,représéntation without
making an enquiry and deprived the applicant from reasonable
opportunity to serve or establish his correct dateof birth,
In view of the fact that the principles of nature justice
PRSI P , - o
¢2i$ifGt violated, the application'deserves to be allowed
and the order dt. 7.1.1982 rejecting the representation
of the applicant is quashed, and the respondents are
tion of the L

directed to dispose of the representa/ applicant as affresh
after making due enquiry in the matter and associating.
the applicant with the same, ;et the enQUirQ be completed
within a period of 6 months., In case “the result of the -
enquiry is found that the applicant's date of birth is
correctly recorded in the service, the applicant may be
given the benefit of the same, otherwise, his application
shall be deemed to have been dismissed, The épplicant
shall report to the Superintendent of Post Offices along
with the copy of this order within 17th Februa:y;1992
ahd the superintendént\of post Offices, thereaftér procéed
and the enquiry is compléted within the period mentioned
in this judgment, The application is disposed of with the
above observations, Parties to bear their own cc

costs
o I 7 - 42?f//‘
Member (A) T Vice-Chairman
Dts 13,12,1991 :

(n.u. ) _ ' - -
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| I have this . day of 198 , . examined

the record and compared the entries on this sheet with the papers on the record. I have made all necessary
corrections and certify that the paper correspond with the general index, that they bear Court-fee stamps
of the aggregate volue of Rs. that all order< have been carried out, and that the record is complete and
.| in order up to the date of the certificate

Munsarim

Clerk

Date.oeseesessacaaas
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v ! IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, AT ALLAHABAD,

-

(4/ WRIT PETITION NUMBER ‘OF 1982,
!

| 0\2\

, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW,

. ¥
.ﬁ;;@} Nathu Lal Trivedi, eooo ? | Petitioner,
~ Versus, ' _
ng Union of India and aﬂother. " ees Opposite Parties,
ko INDEX,
Particulars, _ . ' Page No.s

}\“ 1, Writ Petition. ' ' 1l to 7
’ 2, Affidavit. " 8 to 9

3, Annexure No., 1 (Copy of Vernucal Certificate)10 to 10

4, Annexure No. 2 (Copy of letter dated, 3,11,%0)11 to 11
5. Annexure No. 3 (Copy of letter dated 27.5.58) 12 to 12
6. Annexure No. 4 (Copy of application Dt.14.7.79)13 to 14
< 7. Annexure: No, 5 (Copy of letter dated 20.7.79) 15 to 15
- 8. Annexuré No. '
% 9. Annexure No.
— 10,Annexure No.

11 ,Annexure No,

(Copy of letter dt, 21.11.79), 16 to 16
(Copy of application dtoﬁ:l‘l‘79l 17 to 17
(Copy of letter dated 29.9.09). 18 to 18

O ©® 9 0 0 b W N e

(Copy of letter dated 7.1.82) 19 to 19

w

sel for the Petitioner,.

DATED: LUCKNOWj
FEBRUARY, 5, 1982,
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Iy T HOW'BELE hiTagCURY OF JUoisirlls, AT ALLallisius

LUsdady Badn, L UunhiUide

RN Pl n LULBER OF 1982

A

Hothu Lid Trivedi, tood tbout 56 ya:ire, Son of Shri (luts)
B:1l Novind Trivedi, Roeiuent of Hous~ ..0. 2064, Lokhimpur-
Kheri, Dictrict heriqy @ cees Petition~»

Vercus.

s~ Tnion of inuit, throu~h th~ Jir~ctor-Gener:l, Post &

Taleerephe, l~w Jelhi;

}./Thf' Suverint~nuent of Pogt Offices, L:khimpur-Kheri

Jivision, Kheri. beves Oprocite Purtis
LALT 2N 10w Un 3 ARYISLT 226 OF
TH 2 SOL AL TUT Lo OF InpIie

Th~ ©bov~ n: '~d Petitioner most recpectfully

subrite ¢o under -

Te Thit «ft=r pa-s'ririr-‘ the extminition of V-rnuculir
iiddle in th~ yatr 1942, from th~ J~»irtm-nt of Public

Inetruztions, Govern ~nt of Uttir Prudesh, the Petitioner
a?p/PeaTed/ m"%tso passed the examination of Mail Peonship
of the Post & Telegruph Depaftnmnt, Govern-ment of India,
held on 30th April, 1944 and thereafter he was appointed
as Mail peon in~the Post Office Kheri (Uttar Pradesh), he
parformed his duties honestly and effiéiently and was

confirmed on the post of the Mail Peon with effect from

1st October, 1948 and remain as such, tilli his next

promotione



g e

JH'

.

e
2e Thit the nex$ nromotion for which the Petitioner
coula loox formiru wie to the post of Pistmun «nd wus promo-
ted to th~ cild post of th~ Yostmr n in the Zost 0ffice,

hari, iteklf with affect from 16th July, 196k

3e Th+t the Patition-r wues promotea to th~ poet of the

L+ 11 Overseer, in th~ yeur 1979 (with of®ect from 1979) «nd

gince then h~ irs holdine th~ giid post of the lail Overseer,

and 1c pocted in Lukhimpur-xh-ri.

Lo Thi t th~ Potition~r wis (lso conffrm~d on ths post

of the Postmi ne

)

5 Thut in the yeor 1946, the carvice-book of the
Petition~r vwis odrenirad ¢fter obtiinine the requir~d certi-
ficuﬁar from the Petitionsar thit is to sty certific:ta of
the Vernwculur Finil sxeminction, the [eaicel Gortifié-t~
and th~ Jhiricter gertific:te. It ruy be pointed out th:t
the Vern: cuwtr . iuﬂo Gertificute furnishey by the Petition-
:1s0 contuined the dote of birth of the Petitioner as 7th

r——‘
JULY, 1926 (07.07.1926).

6o Thit vhen the service-bock of th~ Petitioner wes
prepired, th~ sirniture of the Petitioner voe obtoined from
him, but th= column of th~ utte of birth wes unfilled aus it
wis mentioned wt thit time thit the sime will be filled
from the Vern:culir ridule Ixemin:tion Sertificate, which

was t1lso furr:ished by the Patitioner ¢t thut very tine, end

N
V7 . an wttected copy of the sire wis furniched ¢nd submitted to
, D

Y the of ficer concerned. A copy of the siid certificote ic

5

19
q‘g’iyfﬁé—@/@m

annA¥eo (S AN oxure numbor 1 to this Writ Petition.

7o Th: t throuch & direction dated 3rd Novembar, 1950,

th~ Petitioner wis torin requir~a to furnishg cert:in



o

informetions ind certificitnes, esuch ¢g the dite of birth,
¢nd the certificite regirdins the educetion:l quelificutiorn
A copy of this dir~ction ies annexe. s Anaesxure sumb=r 2 to

thic Yrit letivions.

8e Th:t in percw nce of this direction, the Petition-
er ¢ coin furniched the copy of the Vernaculer Middle Bxami-
nition Certi“icite :nd other relevint documnnte, it is rele
vent to mention thit the Vernrcular Hiddle Zxuminution Gert
-ificnte ulso contiined the utte of birth of the Petition-

er, which 1s 7th July, 1926.

e Thut throush « direction duted 27th Loy, 1958, the
Petitioner wie ¢1ls0 r~quired by the Inspector of the Post
Offices, Kheri, to submit relevint #nformetion on the pro-
forma addrecceu to the Surorintencent of Post Offices,
Sitaour for his absorption &s Past Liane This @#lso contuin
g column for the dite of birth, and #lso a column for the
educetionvl quedificution, the Petitioner submitted the
relevint inform:tion on the busis of the sime proforma,
through his wpolicetion act~a 28th fay, 1958, th~ otle# dy
A copy of this letteor of the Inspector of Post Offices,
detea 27th Loy, 1958, is cnnexed vs Annexure sumber 3 to

this rit Petitione

10. Thit i:u the yetr 1979, the Petitioner cume to xnow
thit hie dite of birth hie benn wronely entersd in the

service-book ©s 31st lirch, 1924, iﬁ;géud of 7th July, 1926
th~ Petitioner mov~d ¢n ¢nplicetion on 1hth July, 1979, for
the correction of th~ dit~ of birth, oclonowith this oppli-
cition, th~ Petition~r :lso furnis .~d th~ copies of w1l the
relevint docu&nnto und certificu«tes, includine the copy of

the Vern: culer . idule wrminction Gertificite contiining

the dete of borthe - & copy of this ¢pplicetion is ¢nnered



N
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A
p

t e Aniexure umber 4 to this rit Petitione

11 Th: t in persuince of th- :oplic:tion of the :#oplic:.
tion of the Petitioner dited 14th July, 1979, the Petitioner
wie rednirea by th~ Opnogite Zirtiss throu~h « letter diteu
28th July, 1979, to furnich the oricingl certificu¢tes in the
mittor, ¢ copy of this lettar dited 28th July, 1977 is :tmex
ed s Annexure wumb~r 5 to this rit Pptition. The
Potitioner in pereu: nce of th~ directions contt'ined in Ann~-
xure number 5, shown the orisingl certificites ¢nd filed th-
tttreted copies (Photostite) includine th~ Vernocular [iddle
Bximinttion S~rtificitt~ to th- OnnbsitP Porty number 2, thnr:
rerk in ¢ lot of corresnonuence in the raﬁZr, ho:ever, throu-t
¢ letter dawt-~d 21t Jovomb~r, 1979, the Potitioner wes (~cin
reguired to expluoin the deley cius~d in the ::tter of correac.

tion of hir dite of birthe & cony of which i~ aniexed ¢s
Annexure .umber 6 to this irit P~tition.
12 Thi t throuch hie orlicition dut~u 6th Jscembrr,

1979, th~ Petitionsr submitt~d tho reply to th-~ querry rec:r.

dine deloty mide in Annexure .umber 64 &nd expluined thit

insnite of the efforts the Petitiouer Cow.u . . bce the date
in the service-book

of birth/for a sufficiently long time, he could see it only

in the year 1979 and then moved the application (referred

above)s A copy of this reply of the Petitioner dated 6th

December, 1979 is annexed as Annexure number 7 to this

ﬁrit Petition.

13, Thaﬁ the matter remain pending for d long time and
the Petitioner was intimated through & letter dated 29th
September, 1981, that his representation regarding date of
birth has been rejected. A copy of this is annexed as

Annexure Number 8 to this Writ Petition.
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1l That the Petitioner:on 7th Januury, 1982, again

made a representdtion to tne Post Tuster Genmeral, U.r.
Lucknow, A cony of thig ranrec~nt:tion is ennexed s

Annexure ..umber ¥ to this \/rit Petition.

15 Thit the Petitioner hos not receivea way reply of
his represent:tion, contained in Amnexura aumber 9, how-
ever, the Petitioner h: s to retire from service, according

to th~ wrone dite 0f birth on 31st lirch, 1982,

16, - Thet th~ tlleged dute of birth recorded by the
Opnogite Pirtire t¢rbitririly as 31st i:rch, 1924 , is
holly_with*ut :ny foundition or evidence ¢nd neither wny
found:tion or m¢t~risl hue boon dieclosed by the Ovoosite

Perties to the Petitioner ¢t iny stugee.

17. Thit the so-ctllad diéte of birth of 31st Liurch,
6524 is ¢1lco aqvinét the ~ntire ~viu-nce and rnoteriel
¢veiloble on recory with the Opnosite Perties, but the
Opoosite Pirties hive wtrb tririly rofused to exumine the
eviaence furnishea by the Petitioner ¢nd have ¢lso refusec
to look into the evidence :nd consider the evidence aveil.

itble with tho Opnosite Purties on their records.

18 Thot it mey be further pointed out thet the
order by which the reprecent:tion of the Petitioner h:s
been rejected conteins no revsons, it does not recites as
to why the proofs ond ovidernce furniched by the Petitione:
hos been rejocted ond whet is the besis of the so-culled

ote of birth of 31st lorch, 1924, ¢

19 Th:t the pre-mrture retirement of the Petitioner

will ctuce irreniirtble lors to the Petitioner.
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20°,- That the Opposite Parties acted malafidely wi thout
applving mind upon the facts and the circumstances of the
case, it was binding upon them to hold proper enquiry in.
the matter and the public documents such as the Vernacular

Middle Examination Certificate could notbe rejected by them

a in the summary manner,
é;L/21° That in this view of the matter the Petitioner is

v not left with any other remedy, but to evoke the jurisdict-

ion of this Hon'ble High Court, among others on the follow=-
ing -
GROUND S:-

(a) Because, the date of birth of the Petitioner
fixed by the Opposite Parties, that is 31st March, 1924, is
not based upon any material or evidence{ as such it is

wholly arbitrary and malafide on their part,.

(B) Because, the evidencé produced by the Petitioner
of the naturd eof the Public Document could not be rejected
by the Opposite Partiles, in a summary manner specially in

the circumstances of no evidence against it

(c) Because, the Opposite Parties were under duty to
assign reasons for rejecting the representation of the
Petitioner; but they have passed the summary and casual
order without intering into the matterand merits of the

case,

(D) Because, the Opposite Parties did not apply mind
into the merits of the case and decided the things casually.

(E) Because, the premature retirement of the Petition
er is wholly arbitrary and malafide and will cause irrepai
able loss to him,
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THEREFORE, it is most humbly prayed that this

Hon'ble High Court may be pleased to issue s-

“

(1) A Writ, Order or Directions in the nature of
Certiorari, quashing the orders contained in Annexure Number
8 to the Writ Petition after summoning the original from the

records of the Opposite Parties and any other order if there
in this respect.

(i1) A Writ, Order or Command in the nature of Mandamus
commanding the Opposite Parties to .allow the Petitioner to
continue on the post of the Mail Overseer till 7th July, @CC
1984, with all consequential benefits in respect of pay,

allowances ana arrears arising thereof with all other bene=

fitSo‘
(1i1) Any other writ, order or directions deemed proper.
(iv) To waive off the notice to the Opposite Parties

as the matter is MOST URGENT,

(v) Allow the Writ Petition with costs.

DATED: LUCKNOWs$ /

FEBRUARY 23 o 1982, _ unsel for theq!etitioner,

_ 5 C Dhene 25 pre bl
T PR »~

D5 enil Ll om
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L TH? HOwt3L7Z HUGH SOUAT OF JULJAY 23, AT ALLMH BAJ:

?

LUSK 0. 3730.0H, LUSK.OY,

WRIT  PZLLITION L U.375R oF 1982

2{ 1982

AFFIDAVIT
i
o~ H;:L‘Am
Bt
Nuthu Lol Trivedi. csces Potitioner.
g Vorsuse.
The Union of Indi: «¢nu tnother. see Opnocite Porties.

AFFIJOAVIT,

I, Nethu Lol Trivedi, teoed sbout 56 yeurs, Son of
lete (Sri) B:l Novind Trivedi, Resident of House io. 2064,

‘ Likhimpur-Kheri, Stites on oath ¢s wnder .-

1e Thet the deponant is the Petitioner in th~ above
N mentioned rit Petition, ¢s such he ie fully cownversant
—
-;:_.4/ . . . . R . R
with the fects ind th~ circumstunces stated in the suid
Writ Petition.
"f‘_,
Qe Thut the contents of purceruph number 1 to 2@
ke
'“\3‘? o of the "rit Petition ¢re true to my own knowledge.
\. %
\ § Ca 3, Thut the deponent, himself, hus compured the
' S G A
‘)/g?’ Annexure iumber 1 to § , either with the copies meintaine

by him, or served upor Lir, or g could be fetbched by hir
und they wre their true copies. ™\ \ ?

DATTu: LUGCKnOU: _ . i
F23.UARY 95 , 1982, o {Nathu Lol Trivedi)
= Deponent.
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VERIFIATLIOW,.

I, the ubove nured deponent do hereby verify
thit the contents of purwcreph number 1, 2 wnd 3 of this
i affluevit tre tru~ to my own knowledge. Nothins;f. in it
/(. ie wrons ¢nd nothing mteriul hi's been concetled, so help
me GO . __/7%,0%*}2,
UAT3): LUGKuO: T{??qu/m’ “

—
~ EBRU%RYQ} , 1982. (Ne¢thu Led Trivedi)
Jeponente.

o I know tho denon-nt, identify him, who hi&s signad

bafore me.
JA’I‘ 3 1 LUCK.CL DA :WM

F73URY 93 1982. Clerk to 8hri Abdul ! ennun, Advocite,
Counenl for the Petitioner.

golemnly «ffirm~. befors m~ on this thc;; th
duy of Februiry, 1,82, it fo Sctem/pern, by Shri Nuthu Lel
Trivedi, th~ deponent, who his be~n iuentifierd by th-
Lo Clerk to Shri Abaul czniin, Advocute, Allthibued Hieh

Sourt, Lucknow Bench, Lucknows

‘ . .' .
w @/L/ I hive sutiefi~d nycelf by eximining the deponent
] D ° R

thit he fully underctin.s th~ contents of this affiddvit,

which hes bean reid out ind expleined by me.

v d‘(c@(/dl cl V UMM}NL

Sof 23
23 e

-
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Lo a3 ROuw'Bu™ HI%h ¢ UT UF JUJLJGATURS, AT ALoAHABAL:

LUsmaC .. 3240H, LUGKNO..

WRIT ToLvdon wUihs€e OF 1982
Nothu Lil Trivedie » e oo Peatitioner.
Varsus.
Union of I wit tni tnother. eees Ovpnosite Purtiss.

A BRXURY Ul 38 1e

324200007 OF PUs.1s L.cv UJT.L UiiT=s, PROVI.GZS.

|
VEL{ACUL At FLoL EKALIHATIOA.
SZAL.
1942
(Instituted nu %.OsiNoe 317-4, doted Septembor 11,1877
Roll iio. 30939
CxlerL3u thit o&:thu Lal Son of Bal Govind; born on
July 7, 1926,ipvsrnu the Vernoculer Finel Extminetion (in
curriculum II) held in th~ month of iurch, 1942, from -
Kheri dietrict ene thet he wes pliced in the Third oivisic
ond_ 8898 He vbtoined Jistinction in NIl. He pasead.in the
following subjectei- = |
First Lienmw e - HINDI; Spcond~ibnpubge - URJU, ARITHI3T]

G0w3TRY, HISTORY, GTOGRAPHY.
' 8 E AL
{ Jepartment of Public Instructior
Unit~d Provinces).
Sd/- Tlle~iblea.
Aboadl A BAD S Be Aoy Lol Ral 3AHAJUR,
JULY 1, 1942 , RMGISTRAR
Jepartment:l Jndmincuion
United prov1nc¢s.
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Lo Tl HOut3uw, nlwd SubaT OF JULLJATUAS, AT AuoAH S AUl

LUCKL « 3 i, LSO

’ul‘(IT PE-.L).L'.L'].UN ai U‘ 43.‘;[{, OF 1 962 °
Nethu Lel Trivedi. o Petitioner.
Versus.
Union of Indie ¢nu tnother. e oo Oprosite 2irtie

ANGLBRURTS wU, BUR 2e

Tiolan 20919 wu TILA0RAPH L3PARYIENT,

LeSPTCTUR UF POSY OFTISES, KH3AL SUB#UVM.

To
fi: thu wel Stnuiadte,
L. Box Peon,
Lokhinpur-gherie
B/n:thu Ll JATZS ¢ 3-11-1950.

Pleiea subnit within three &zys th~ following docu-
ments to encble me to fix your seniority ¢nd issue orders
of perminincy if due.

If no r-ply is received within three duys, the cose
will b~ decided from ny office recorustnd no anoeul in
this reeprct will be entert:ined in future:-

1. Jute of submitting wpolicition for vpnointm~nte

2e I‘ée\ma of Post 28238 for which «pplind.

3. Jite afid yewr of pissine the t-st or tecte with copy o
certificites

Lo Jits of birth and vee ot the time of firet ¢pvointmen

7. Gopy of iny other .ocum~nte thit mty be in your poscs
ssion in cupvort of your cleim my vlso be gubnittec
‘ 94/~ I1leciblne
Tnevector of Po-t Qfeiceg,
Kheri-Sub=-Jvne
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INDIAN POST & TELEGRAPH DEPARTMENT,
EXPRESS LETTER.

No. Qr/Absorption/Kheri Sub-Division,Kheri, 27 =5-BC8
' 1958,
To

The EDB rop .M Y] NIGH&SAN o *
SUBJECT:- Abso tmon of Unapproved candidates in the
VEM Cadre, g,qfr—; = g Nt RalA ¢ mt § gaH

T R ﬁc?rﬂf’*z"ﬁ 2€rmaachwﬁ=ﬁﬁ*mar
@ ¥, 93T AT vER Ry I MY Y=Re s BT
ST 1 3ORY A 9 aW ¥ ST dat WY R oR
fl 39 FET ¥ REN ORI 57 o g TaTa gREAsS<
gTes &AM OF) 9y | v sy M (3wT) W
9% 3 B9 % ST UT oTETE WT I | STETR & 6T

JET ¥ FERRK @I s gre 9T W eRh-
Ho.D. CHAKRAWARTHY,
- Inspector,
Name and Designation of the Class IV officidl,

2= Community.

> Dpate of Birth

(9% ® 35 & qﬁ‘ﬁﬁqa W )
4~ Educational Qualificationso
(g=t @ am O RTE M W@ o aneeT W )

no 5-  particulars of services rendered in the Postmar
v k2 cadre (give details).
' 6- Remarks.
7y -[}) 7/ - .
Vs DATEceesese Signature of Applicant.
5/2 and Designation.

*AGAR SAMAJH MEN NA AAYRE TO EK DIN KI CHHUTTI
LEKAR ITWAR 1=-6=-58 KO MERE DAFTAR ZARUR AA JAYEN,

d%@@/r}a\{% ( g gfam@ )
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Ly Uh3 HO4t'BiLs HIGH COUAT OF JUOLJATULE, AT ALu \HASAAS

LUSL.0W B7uGH, LUGKL.0W.

WRIT PROLLTION nUIBSR OF 19862
-
../ ' - » 3
Nethu Lel Trivedi. oo Petitioner.
Versuse.
e e s : . .
e Union of Indi: ¢nd anothere «e. Opposite Porties.
i e
:!‘\Luulg;\;.UR.E i Ux_ "-R Lp.
To ‘
The Poct Mester Generdd,
U.P. Gircle, LUGANO'.
PudCUGH ¢+ PR0O2 5. SaAlwBL,
8ir,
-/
N As p~r vour kind permiecion, dited 5.2.79, I stw my
. gervice-book ¢nd noticea the foliowine irrecul:ritinssi-
.
i 1. The service-book shown to r~ im not the sime which was

~prepirad in the 194, when I enterea th~ yapertnent as
Cloce IV 0Feicitl or 1948 when I wie confirmed as Sless
IV Of*icial.
2. The dite of birth shown in this service book ie 31+3.192
\31.3.192h), which ig wrons, the correct dete which was
éntornd in th~ oricinil service book is 7.7.1926.
\&A \ @ﬂ/// I, therafore, requ-rt you kindly to mention the
' —1-}' corréct dite of birth in the service booke.
v In this connection I bsg to invite your kind ctrer
tion to my ¢nplicition for ¢ppointment s candidute clase
IV, my avplic:tion dited 28.5¢58 submitted in compliunce ef

Superintendent, Post Officee, Situpur liemo {0 B4/
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Absorotion d¢ted 12.5.58 «nd ¢lso copy of Vernucular Final
Txumingtion Cortificute dited 1.7.1942.
An vttested copy of the lust document is enddosed
herewith afresh for ready referance.
Thonkine you in unticipstion.
) Yours fisthfully,
s gd/-
- (N..THU LAL TRIVELTI)
’ 1 [+o 70 790
Overseer Kheri HO.
p
- Copy to :-

1+ The Superintendent 8f Post Offices, Kheri uJvision, for

informution.

2. Pogt . aster, Lheri for inform:tion tnd necessury action.

Su/= NATHU LAL TRIVIJIL

L

\. -
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I 197 HOnt2L™ HIGH GOURT OF JUUILATURE, AT AL.AHABAU:

LUSKu. BRgrl, LUGKuOU.

YRIT  PECITION .U 33R OF 1982.
Nuthu Lul Triveuil. oo Patitioner.
Versus.
Union of India :nu ¢noth-r. +es Oyposite Purties.

ADXURS UL 83R 5.

TiooLha POSTS Ao TILI7APn 032 ARY: ul.

OF?I33 OF THs SUPTL.T'I.owT OF POST OFFISES

, KHZRI JVil.

To
dhri wothu Lel,
Post Iin,
(heri Heud Office.
§oe R=-II/I7dsc./79-80, oAlT, AT (HTERI, the 20.7.1979.

A3 33T - Jiscrenoncy in th~ Service-Book.

Plercga refar to. your lettsr uo. Jdil dated 14e 7«79
on the gubj~ct cite. c¢brvr. The oricinal certifi-ate my
pleuce bo eent to this of "ice etrly.

8d/- [1l~cibles
qUP§.T.70 . o7 OF POST OF 'I03

53 2 KT SUBLJITISION,
427/ 2627 3o

3

r\\\
¥
LY
>
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SITH
gfiT o sRear af — oIl
& | | SFT H0-6
et dar i,
~ | ‘ 5 A T FAEY,
o Iade ST
. ) ST |
,")/ aFte: <1/ /fE/ B Tla T 21-11-79

fyoyg: - gy * ¥Jar giaer *© H BaTRd TWd 9 fafF ar
ReT 9FHT 1

ged - gmer grHT - o3 BFle @ 14779

guaT ge o & emy o R ¥ ddPre ST

) gr 3ol affw ST aﬁm?maﬁ@vm
N goer g 8t |
§ ) - 305
}.:} foc?%:n%e T
I/ Ve o
- ,7(1@,@%&\24 ' ( 9@ gRREE )
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g aE BA ——— TERAT
| T
g o g ReTT ok I
re | T o7
4 #UH =T Hige ASET,
— Tk Gos |
o qar ¥y,
e feror: - ReT qRaeT ¥ 99 AT o7 e RET OHT |

ok :- amar g7 /11 o Ble 21-11-79
A o, | |
0% Ja{ha Bwys 73 B WY PYea ¥ B
gl 1946 § YT &Y Yar ¥ arfra ¥, 9nft @ aTwmE
\ W fifr 7 ORI §, 1926 § | RS ©ad 3 9ERr O3
. 1 gerPr gfaRM@ R oY ar gt oy Sutee B
Y o BTG 14779 ¥ Arere § YR &T g@T ¥ |
}35 - gl Y @ § fAwm Y YT anf ey T '
4 9 ¥ T G 1979 ¥ YN WA 95 of fT egdT
{uT qRaaT S8y @ A€T g7 7% | |
gt 3 39, o9 3% W 97 aon 8w RO
o5 STEUTA § GTHAT &7 A o¥ g€y gwiv BT & gs e
S &7 Aoy SR R, g BERT ¢ arwedr ¥

S
AN 93 9Tt Y e YT et M Rt suAT o
w o T TR @fe SHY, 9 A T o YaT N Bem gRgd
q}j/ R | :
X A o7 N grdT ¥ Fom o1 S R S
qRAeT ¥ §eT G ot o7 9’ | |
P HER T 49 | gt
ﬁc%(@‘ g0~ e
I IS E CLf
sTa dfeeye Srii

6'|2‘79
( g gfalm ) ‘
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Tri (3 HO. 1303 HuGH SULRT OF JUOLLASURT, AT Juwsdhsio:
LUGK GJ B4 0H, LUSK.0W,
TRIT PRviTi0u  wU. B3R - OF 1982
):r
e
s Nuthu Lel Triv-aie .o Petitioner.
Vercus.
A
A Union of Indi: and annther. cetae Onnosit~ Parti-sc.
;,,
AN J.‘\.UR E] L\Ij. ..B -R. 80
OFFIs3 OF vH SUPZ.L.T%.L%.T OF P0°T OFTISSS,
PIL\ 4 0. 262701. :
R4%Je
To
ghri nNathu Ll Triv-dai,
/A il 0/S. Kheri (G).
\ E".io. B/I_}/‘ iC'C. J—‘LT?}:J . A.T. H KH RI tn“ 29' 9019810
\ SU4J 30Tt~ Your repr-cent:tion regording discrencncy
;S in dtte of birth ent~r~d in Service-Book.
7 : :
Your repreeent:tion recurdine correction in dite
. of birth not~a in Service Book hig been considered und
‘ rejected by the J.P.S., Lucknow, vide his letter ..o. RJL/

Rectte [r-b/1/1, dited 23¢9.1981.

s L 8d/- Iliecible.
2 29/9/81+
5)2 AUpP LT 4w st PORT OF9ISSS,

PIN  262701.

Y,
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF 'JUDICATURE, AT ALLAHABAD$ )

LUCKNOW BENCH, 1.uc1<brow¢,\q 7, C@

(W) of 1982:

In Re 3 C><%>\
- WRIT PETITION  NUMBER OF 1982,

Civil Misc. Application Number

B IR

%« 2

Nathu Lal &rivedi.' 0ecee Petitioner/ Applicant.

I

Versus.

-

Union of India and another, cee Opposife Parties,

AN APPLICATION FOR THE INTERIM RELIEF,

The above named Petitioner - Applicant most rese
pectfully submits as under 3=

1, That the applicant through the above mentioned
Writ Petition; has challenged the validity of the impugned
order of rejection of his representation with the result

that he will be compelled to retir@=at premature stage,

] loss, if the applicant is pre-mature retired on 31,3.1982;

while he is entitled to continue upto 7.7.1984,

THEREFORE, it is most humblf prayed that for the
reasons already disclosed in the Writ Petition and the affi-
davit, the opposite parties be directed toallow the applicar
to continue, on the post of Mail Overseer, pending the decie

sion of this Writ”Pétition, in the interest of justice.

DATED: LUCKNOWs
FEBRUARX’23¢ 1982, Counsel for the Petitioner/
. Applicant.

A

' contained in Annexure Number 8, and will suffer irrepairable



Ir “ ke [For'ble Him Cours Af Judlep W™ nt K llebrle o
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IT ﬂthl] Lﬂl. . * ] 3 - * * * . - -

Versus.

Union of Indie ard others. . . . , . . ..CDP-Dar:ies

ADPRYL- “ ior a7 cnufort. dor of & L.y,

-

+

Thet dee to in:dvariance of the opbosti e
)

Ny .
PeTiy's couns®1 "he conmer affi<avit could mo. be Piled.

irsim® re Buch 11 i3 mos humbly prayed vhat @ Ly in
filiny<he couner (ff'idewit my be conidored and coumer

LAY £ilP g nerewilh mav b kindly e talen on Te eord.

e b & bt Aot D L and K
W‘chiééﬂu'

TLuckraw 9 » 9=

M/{ ,1982. (Heri Tovh 21lnerd)
' Wdvogive,

Cerirel Govs, Stardng noune 1.
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1 of 1982,

retiviorer.

* . " LISl L) i(;p?.p?_’xzi;iesv

Union 2f Indlk e1d 2'hers., .

cour'er AffidevitT on behe If of CPPosive Faroies.

N
I, g.07.87iv. ¢t v, (2@ chout 50 yeurs,

eont of Lgue hri Jogilsh Fresed, Superine
of Fovulffices, Kneri Division,

w8 LU T

Kheri ¢o hercby Solmnly pffirm srg stsre

N outh o« 5 undr:-

“hew vh? @porenvy is vhe vuperinwneri of

- %\A ' } sottofiices, Kheri Livision, Kheri anc is well

) ]
v ¢
'," corversarmt with vhe It ot of whe epse arg
o ¢2P0se & GO hersundéer.
2. thrv in reply uo Pera 1 of vh? wric¢ p2.t.ior
r

9Ly -3
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it 4o 2ubmicte @ thit the pewitiorer apkeered

in whe w1l Feon ?xamir;gﬁion helc on Z0%h
april, 1944. -hers 1s rouhing or receord of
the D@lv— rimers vo show hev the peviviorer
paese o Vernegcular 1id4ls school (x.mifavion,
1942, Lmrexure o.1 filed by e peeiviomneY X
i8 noyv on record. -he peviltiorer Was cor:t‘.ifm"
nd wivh effecs from 18th of fove rxbéI“, 1948.
kest of wbe conar.s of his Palt gFebh are
roe c21i®d. A copy of anrexure 1 wes ¥ilod by
whe pouidiorer eplonpwith his represSe ri;utior,
fopr corre diior of bis age in the =rvies

book.

whas in reply vo para 2 of the writ petition

it ic submivie 8 ©h. - “he peviviorsr wes

promotved o Uhd coare of FoBuman wivh affecv

from 10wh lLay, 1957 and ncyv wivh effect frogy

16w July, 1964 ¢s ali®ged by bhim.

whatl vhe cowenvs O paic & abo 4 of vhe

writ pavivion gre admivee d.

('j]"j,a";} iri I‘eply CO pal"i 5 ﬂnd 6 Qf ~‘h€ wry

S i~ Qs

Q,gex’b
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zuivion, iv 1¢ subpitued ibew f.-;hen “he p2ii-
tiorer wpa wkeh in servic, Luckmw Divisiorn
sxercise d jurisiiction over si‘u‘pui', Havrooli,
ToXhimpur Kneri ar$ Luckrow Digiricvs In
whe Yiey 1955, dltepur olvisicn wes TOlw2o K{a
wnlca exereisd jurisciciion over L. knlmpur
vhori ard s-reol Districis. In Februsry 1977
a g par v? Livision with hos dqualitel gu
Lathimpur Xherl wae fornmed. JhuS whe sI¥vice
re eorde of The peoitionsT were poved from
Plecee ¥ Tinee 18 hie personal file g i rov
e blr, Only £i8 8 rvige book ig svellebls
which enowWg “he povid ior:a:z"s oo -2 of birvh
a8 20 leg¥ch, 1924. -he wuldoner hae
sipr2d jus. be low pie ca.?2 OF DiIrth. :he
?eaiz.lomf 0es8 ol ey uks BLif-.uYes on
“hf 2rvice-book buv slg o=88 ig UYhuu Wheh
vne = YTvicee book of vhe peviviorer w S prepal

e¢ hig sl rnvures het bsen obe-insc v g he

furrishe ¢ ‘he eriificews ragired from hinm
‘ )

including vhe Verngculsr 1id le ixewirevion

e r.iticge. &5 such iv is obvious thea. the

d& . o 'birth w s Yocoréed in the premreos of

he peiiviorsr in geenrieres with wan cnrii-

fio w furniered by nim. Iv ie érind oo upe
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% contain vhe 2ue of birth. His w1l reviorn
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revivion agre amiveed.
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geuie thuv he m.le g requast for eeing nis

service book £ fry tim - ndhls reqe s wes
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dave of birvh w g recorded innshis vre sonee

and hle sipmevwe e wors obicireo on uhe copr-

vice® book on w® b.oalg of irformesion Turnish-
ed by nim. Fur.her, pe @ .2 of birth record

@3 in hirc e2rvicetbook ie . la. consisic niv wivp

hi® b ving gpPrared in 111 Peon's ax . mir-tior
held on 20°h Aprdil, 1944, He could not have
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h? unéerstends the comtents of this affidvit which has
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40 S0 OVt ¢ et 2 potatlomy QpESe d
in ¢he 1241 Peon oxamingtion hold on 0th

ARLl, 1944, Thare i nothing ob Fecord of
tho Domrtmnd to sion Shat e potitiowesy
$2oc2 @ Vernpculnr ML Ells Scaool é@mmﬁﬁom,
1942. Arnoznwe [ic.1 £113d by e petitiomr &
40 mot on Fecord. The petitiom® Uao confirrr
2¢é uith effect fron 18%h of Novermder , 1948.
ReBG of the corfamts of Thie PoraFeta OFO
b eatﬂaa..a copy of'mem 1 m8 £44 by
the petitiomr ploapgrith hi o reprederiation
for correidon of his o in %9.. ©rvice

boolk,

That in Wply %o parg 2 of the it petitien
1% 1o cubmitte d that o potitions® ves

promoted tc the cad®e of Pootnap vith effect

from 10th Liay, 1967 and £ot vith \pfzé.ct £ron

16% July, 1964 ao ol (24 by Mn.‘;\ '

Taat ho comtonto of por® 3 abd 4 of the
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‘petition, it 48 ocubpitied that vhep the petd~

tlorer was tTaken in o¥vico, Luckwow Diviolof

omreibe d jurisdlction over sﬂ:@apw%, ﬁw.a@ap
12 Madnbur kKhord orf Luekwou Digk®icts zn‘
the Yeer 1966, SiSapur Diviciod vago t'oméf}m
vhlch emrelmd Jurindiction ovor 10 Mlopws
Kherd and Eorend Digteicto. In FobPucky 19’17

a tepertls Diviogon vith HES SqunrteP o
ILathimpw kheri ves formed. Thub %e« orvie’
8 cor3g of The peﬁi%omsr v25e poved froo |
place to ploed and his porcoml £4lza in‘ﬁn@;
e Sermen o dl

tractble. Only nie sepvice bwk/:[ﬂ.e: evallH Xk
vhich shovs the petitiometo &te of bi?%
ag 26th Ha“ch; 19%4. The _:patisioae!? Bao |
oigmg just bolow hiig éa.'cé of birth. The
potitiomr @ee not demy bio sta&tu‘s’e,s_oﬁ;

the orvice-pook bub his ¢ive i that vhen

the c21vic book of the petitiomr B0 PropPa

64 bie 84 muo bef WOR BbTE1R38 Ana he
furni shed the @riflca®o ro ired fron BID
inc luding ¢he Yernaculoy Ml D Branitation
@ Fiflcate. A5 such 46 40 obvious Tk tho
@te of birth wop Oeordd 4in the pée\same of
“he potdtioner 4n pedordance vith the cardi~

fifite furni@ed by hin, It 1s &nied thot Wy
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Taat the comeonts of pPare ? of t_as urit

etitlon gre not dnfes,

Thet 4n reply to s 8 of ¥ uwrit wtition

vﬂ’.‘i: io oobnitted that ¢he comterp theroof

catmol either be adnitied oF dandsd in viou of

the facht that hio pereoml £42og 40 pov cvailehl

1bat in ply to par= 9 of e Wit petition,

it 1o BubnifRed That ko potivioms® hap £1le g

Amerure 3 vhidy (s only o proforma 4% &eg

- w0t containm the mee of biPh. His & 1lle mtlon

that he b=l ogmitie @ the D levent {nfortation
Sarours bio apPUHtion dgled 230h 1oy, 1058
csmot be cipitted or @énlied an his pPgomyl

€11 ig nov amilcblé.

That in Te2ly Yo para 10 of (e vidt potidion,

it 45 owmit®d that 4% Uan 0P3D %o the potitior
vl )

to exarins hie ©Pvie besk ot ony tiw. IS 4p

Burprieing thad pe w3 So knovu of @;é ullacaé

diecrepiney im bio date of birth in hio cafvie
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vesk only in tho year 1979.
Tbat the contonbp of pare 11 of the writ

petition oro clmitead.

That in reply to parc 12 of o t.:eit petition,

4% 315 subnitied tha‘i: the potitiomr #oec ot
tdiate that he 'mzsﬁé; é i‘equ@é% for czelng his
cwice book ot oy tima aﬁd his ‘reqwc:}s ﬁaﬂ ’
not clloved, Eee'k of the contemts of thio

PelarPerh are nov éxnlegd.

- That she cortenta of poira 15 Cnd 14 of Sho

writ petition gre clmitie6.

 Thet in Teply to para 15 Of tho urit petition,

1t 1p submitte d Thet the Potitiomr vas fabis
mete d by lotter dgted 20th 8o Werber, 1081
that hio reproeantation hed bosn re jected, Lo

£irther reply Lo we & 4.

Tat in reply to Wro 16 of the urit potitionm,

% 15 subnitted thet the ©te of birta of T
. {

petiv loner tso entered in the servica-&’oé on

thebeoio of the material ﬁuvﬂﬂ.aé by hﬁm and
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in his premnce. It eay further bs polmce g
cut that 4if the patitiomyr's date of birty
a0 clelned by biv 1s ewe o o 7h July,
1926 he could mot hm apPeci® 8 at the il
Feon's exenmimbion om 30th ADPLl, 1944 ap onv
the baolo of his &ito of birth of ézh July,
1926 hi0 u > om that Qte vould be 12es then
18 yoard BRd be nOuld O havo bOBB 214 b 18

Co apleer in the sid expningsion. The
owit lgadvied to Sote that the petitio
er ineguity canmnot be perpitted to talk

advants (3 of hfs oun veeng ond to Lok @

Wil cdvonlR P ob the cod of othors,

Thet the contento of pern 17 of he vrit

patition gro -pried.

Thet in roply %o Paro 18 of te writ pebision
4% 18 submittod thet the cfficop reBing the
orisy hag agreed vith the mote put uv on the

repre gzntotion of the potiliomer. It 1p Snle

thet the oradsr 18 not a bpeaking ordsy,

T™at in ¥aply to Para 19 and D of the ovrib

Potition, 4t L8 cubmittod that tho petitiomsy!
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Sato of biith 3o reeordsd inm-aio PO one?

and bic cigsvvra o wars obta e d on The B3F=

vic? book on ™o buglp of Anformedion furndcy
64 by him. Further, te &U0 of birth ¥ cord

ed In hils e27vicovbock £501lgn conetctun® wity

bic having opBaared in 12311 Poon's empiradior
held on 30th APril, 1944, He could aot hove

apbLared in the ex-mingtion if he ves wndO?FP

18 yapro of & at the tipe.

uob comsonia of purd 21 of the vriG povition

Thot the petitiorer io notl.emsitlod %o tho
e lidfg c!ag-‘med in Woe poyer cleuss cnd tae

urit potdtion 4s UMb to be Aemiosdd vith
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thared g the coyﬁeﬁﬁa of Faréa 2 €5 18 gre
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boBig of local Gavice, Ho Part of 1% &s falee v

nothing moterial hos bsem concenled so Ualp us

god,
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“he coe® vith fee 4B ny office dndictéing

his nare to be i}.t‘..s:*itrasaava, that & Pon
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¥nth T Ward, Advocate, Hih Court, Inckmov,

I have eavisfird my=21f by examining the &pomrd h
he andaretandn The corfents of this affi&@vid vhic

byen rezd oW and explpinn @ by ne.
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_.; _ Father's name and resisdience 24 F’ € 2 X e

. i Date of birth by Christian eta a8 1 early as ' an b asrer- ained J! /ZQA. &é s & -
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IN THE CENTRAL AIMINISTRATIVE TRIETMAL ALLAH{BAD

| 1
o > \“ /
g}
LUCKWOW BENCH, LUCKNOV
T.ho NO. 1029/87 (T)
wo?o No'o 931/82

}
1990 J
AFFIDAVIT
54 M7
DISTT, COURT
u B

.n
“ay }‘
I

N.. Trivedi ceo | petitioner

Verais

Union of India and others +.. Defendant

Sri Balgovind Trivedi, Resident of house No. 2064 /
Lakhimpur Kheri, Digtrict Kheri, do hereby solemnly

affirm and state on oath as under:- ) \

1.

That the deponent ig the petitioner in the above

- mertioned case and is well comversant with the facts |

REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT IN REPLY TO THE .
COUNTER AFFIDAVIT FIIED BY 0.P.N0.2

I, W.L. Trivedi, aged about 64 years, 5/o. Late

of the case as deposed to hereinder.

That para 1 of the Counter Affidavit does not call

for any comment.

|

|
1
\

stated that the deponent was asked to sign and put his'

That in reply to para 2 of the Counter Affidavit it is

finger prints on the first page of Service Book with
date of birth column left blank which was to be filled
on his furnishing doaumentary proof of date of birth.
The deponent thereafter furgished an attested copy of
certificate filed as Annexure 1 to the petition which

appears to have been removed from records deliberately.

That the contents of para 3 of the Counter Affidavit

mtter of record hence need no comments.'

That the comtents of para 4 of the Counter Affidévit,

do not need any reply.




6.

oy

<l
‘Pf

(2

That in reply to contents of para 5 of the Counter
pffidavit, it is stated that the avement that the
service reocords of the petitioner are not 'Eraceable
because they were moved from place to placé dae to
bifurcation of Luckmow and sitapur Divisions is not
tanable, The deponent has strong reasons to beliceve
that the personal reocrds have been delibe‘?:-ately dis-
troyed by the respondant to prove their cet;e,e against
the deponent., Moreover in the last four lih,es at the
bottom of page 2 of the Counter Affidavit in Opposite
Party has alleged that the date of birth was recorded

in the presence of the petitioner ( deponent) in accon-

dence with the certificate furnished by him but the
alleged certificate on the basis of which:the date of
birth is stated to have been recorded has not been filed
along with the Counter Affidavit, The comtents of para
5 of the Counter Affidavit are, therefore, denied and
contents of para 5 and 6 of the Writ Petiftion are reg
affimed.

That in reply to comtents of para 6 and 7 of the Count

Affidavit it is stated that though the Oégosite rarty "-\

has not denied the contents of pare 7 of the Writ \’\_ |

'Petition, they have adnitted that they are not in a

‘position to either confirm or deny the oontents of para
8 of the petition. The conmtents of para 8 of +the VWnrit

Petition are, therefore, re-affimed.

That from the conmtents of para 8 of the Counter affidavit
it would appear that the Opposite Party is not in a
position to either confim or deny the averments in para
9 of the vrit Petition because of non-availability of

——contegt—— . .
records. The exkesk of para 8 of the Counter Affidavit
are denied and the contents of pare 9 of the Writ

Petition are re-affimed.

s 3



11.

12,

T
3 >
(3 «

That ir reply to paré 9 of the Counter sffidavit it is
stated that the pare is evasive and is emphatically denied.
In this connection it is stated that the deponent had no |
reason to examine the service roll because he did not
suspect any foul play and he had no reason to believe

that the date of birth recorded in Service book was
different from the date of birth mentioned in his certifi-
cate of Vernacular Middle Examination (Annemre No. )
copies 6f which had already been furnished by him & ong

with the‘ application in the profoma filled as Annexures

2 and 3 of the Writ Petition. Moreover whea the deponent

got to know about the discrepancy in his zervic e Book he
sought permission to inspect his Service Book which having ,;

been grented he noticed the discrepancy im the date of
birth recorded in his Service Book and immediately he
submitted a representation togethgr with a copy of cert
ficate of having passed Vermapular Middle Examination féx,
correction of date of birth in th‘e Service Book.

That fthe contents of para 10 of the Counter sffidavit !\
which admit the contents of pare 11 of the petition do \
not call for any reply. "

That the contents of pare 11 of the Counter Affidavit -
are denied. In this connection it is stated that the "
deponent while explaining reasons for the delay in
submitting his representation for correction of date of
birth ( Annexure No. ) to the Writ Petition has stated
concerned Postmasters and Inspectors of Post Offices
refused to s+ . the Service Book to the deponent when-
ever he  « a request to be allowed to see the Service
Book and that he was refused to see it on the ground
that it was a confidential record and could not be shown
to the deponent.,
That the contents of para 12 of the Counter Affidavit

ced b



ment and if less than 18 years on the date of appoiutment

3 \ | e

_— | (4)

which admit contents of paras 13 and 14 of the petition

call for no comments,

! 13. That in reply to pare 13 of the Counter ~ffidavit it

' is stated that the represent}ation addressed to the

Post Master General was by way of appeal to a higher
authority against the orders of a azbordlnate authorlty
d had to be disposed of by the latter and should have aot
been left unreplied.

14. That the contents of pare 14 of the Counter Affidavit
& are denied and contents of para v16 of the Writ Petition
A are r2-affimed., The deponent never supplied any material
showing his date of birth as 26th March 1926. 4s regards
! avermment that the deponent would "jnot have heen eligible
to appear at the examination held for selection of mail

peons being less than 18 years of age on the basis of

l date of birth shown in the Vernacular Middle School
oy 7 4 |@Vxenination Certificate it is submitted that the deponert
(i iz. - \V\ “_’.;'- was told that candidates who are less than 18 years of\ ]
Ce " ageby a few months could also appear at the examinati

‘ for the date was to be computed from the date of appoi:x&

by a few months the period belov 18 years mould be treated - (

as boy service period.

15. That the contents of pare 15 of the Counter Affidavit
which do mot deny the contents of para 17 of the writ

Petition do not call for any comments.

16. That the comtents of para 16 of the Counter Affidavit are
denied and the contents of parai 18 of the “Irit Petition
aré re-affimed. In this connection it is stated that
Office note does not make an order a spedking order

unless the order by itself proclaims the grounds on

see 5




(5) ! %"’%

bt
™.
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which the order was passed.

17 . That the contents of para. 17 of the Counter Affidavit
are evasive hence denied. It is further stated that

they re-iterate the avements malle'in para 15 of the

|
Counter Affidavit which has alref;ady been replied in
para 14 of this Affidavit. E
J
18. That the contents of para 18 of j;l:he Counter Affidavit
are denied and contents of para él of the petition are

re-affirmed.

19. That the contents of pare 19 of the Counter sffidavit

are denied and the contents of the Grounds and reliefs

sought are reaffimed.

th?\ | l i u/%:z‘/( ¢ :

it 9 (/“Lgcknow t \ DEPONENT
:,“- . 7" Dated @ U 4~ 4 ¢~ '
\ | VERIFICATION | .
I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify that the
\‘ f
. . |
D contents of paras 1 to 19 of thes Affidavit are true to my

i
knowledge and belief. lothing in it is wrong and nothing S

material has been concealed. So help zﬁe G od,
—

- L —
signed and verified this the /k Aday of Loediete 1990

i ! \ /-, B
Nl At
Lucknow s DEPON ZWT

, L ;
Dated : fh- 9-%¢ ;;
T identify the deponent who has signed

before me. !
N

<

¢ Advocate.

b 3
E) i
LR
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IN THE CENTRAL ADWINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ';’

Clrcu1t Bench, Lucknow,
Nd.CAT/AKO/Juﬂ'/ date Lhe&a/q/?p
T .A . No, /QQQ/F?S)? ¢ 1900 (T) :

L e L.. L 7—?"’ \/ch/ ...... cta i ears .A;vt>pli;1;ican"cs.

..
i
k]

\/;JT‘\L’

(;)‘)]C/n 0% L,QAC&Q ....... | ..A..,j...Res:;jondents..‘

1

s D. cw)f

” SQm\ofn owns@ :
- J Qauy , (Ko, i

Ll

Whereas the marginally. noted cases- haq beenftransferred
.under the provision of the.Admini-

o b
; YQICIQQOOOOQO 6% 2 2 g o 0
. Astrative TrlbuncLyéc+ 13 of 1985 and registered 1n this Tri-

il
/|
! ~bunal as above.,

'5 v¥1£-égt;;;;n No.g.F?és ooy

The Trquna' ha's fixed date .
- CF...1990.The.

b of 19824, of.....[ .
! of the. Churt Of.............:. . hesrng- of kne matter,
e, ....arLSLng out of 17 no ‘appearance is made
- pﬁ order dated, *+recteves. . On rour behalf . by our some one
f passed by..,,.......... 0" ..1n dulv authorised to Act and. Plead
l / lo.oo.o.ofou.-u;no-t.ocon-.o.. Oﬂ JOUI b°half
,‘[‘:; . : ?
, T ) i

- : , "The matter will pe hearao and decided in =your _
' abs&nce, Given under my -hand ses] of the Tribunal thisg e

:’|I :&&-0. . .da? of , Ap)‘\//. ¢ 1900 T
i - ] | ;;. .
P | - BEPUTY HEGISTRAR

Ll
}

; §Q§r£ixa$ ’ - |
S j0AT Pehitm D
S Not'ee 7 ?;/_ ¥z
Lo o o< - é@; |

-



DT . =
- T

N THe CeNTRAL ADHINTSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL -
Circuit Bench Lucknow. - Q/

No.. CAT /AKO/Jud/  date the 390/14/9,0
T.A.No, /099‘//?5)?& 1990 T)

.,AL_L . .T)«I \/-’?dl C ot eace e .Appllcan’cs.

‘f ’.

V:rsus
!

U");Cfﬂ 0; \%”C&O ........;...‘.....“."’.Respondent-s. )

gkr; D. Sg« legsjﬁ 62£ka7
Sehi‘of/! /.

H,%JJ’ Cour

-

3

Vhereas the. margi na7ly noted casess has been tzansferred
Y vttt nanaens ..under the provision of the Admini-

rstrative Trloundi Act 13 of 1985 ond registered in this Trie
bunol ,a8s above,

i

Writ petltlon No.. qal ceees . The T*‘lbmal has fixed date.

of 19.96%..‘. . of..,., ! ++ +1990,The’
of the urt of fre e, hear;ng 0 he matter,. -

Ceen e ....ar151ng out of 17/ no ‘appearance is made .
of order dated e e, on vour bchalf by our some one

passed by, .............;.,;;ih dulv authorised t*o Act and Plead
four bbhalf

00000'0.;l‘o-.nv‘ocl"olq'ootoooa On

" The matfer will be heard cnd de01dep in ~your

. absence, Given under my hand ses] of the Tribunal thls .;.;

@ .. day of, ...1990, | .
w0 Aprif ‘) .

o 1 ‘
' BEPUTY REGISTRAR

Bhartixa@
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<> ' IN [HE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE IAIBUNAL
| CIRCUIT BENCH s - LUCRNOW.

uUpp.Residency, Gandhi Bhaven,Lucknow

n

rr,no“»,\u_oonv‘o S [@/Q/q/
N¢ .CAT/CB /LKO/JUDL/ | Date

: - ]
REGISTHATLON=g A NO __/_5"? / or 19 A7 )

ML~ T ac vl

Lne s rc,[ (?075((’0 N
/

,5/1,7(‘.. . D - g N ?(V??(//(“[d() /46/(//
. | S gow e C Lomelcm fclmnggﬂ .
ek

S ety Luetoed)

RespOndenté.

3
\6&
h _ _ | |
- ?;~ Pleage take noticethat the apulicant above named has .

presented an application a cOPV'E%[chi"&La ’ here of is-—

ernclosed herewith which has been rugls*rgd in.this Tribunal

& 448 the Tribunal hes fJ/}ie_sg_ 22 day of _[fe Zgg -

for 7énﬁ£mﬂaﬂmc;' e
v

- If, no appea'r*‘ace is made c¢n your behali, your pleader
of by some one duly suthorised to Act and plead on vour'behalf
in the said application, 16 will be heard’and decided in your
. absence. Given under my prend and the sdal of the Tribunal thls

(3 gayoft 7 195

s

. / 7
Wﬁw | | yof Deputy Registrar,
— 2%*> Panda.
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Central Administrative Tribuna}' | b
Cirguit Bench Lucknow C d
QeANO 1029 of 1987 T)
Sri N.L.Trivcdi....................,!..Applicant

A7)

Union of India....gfv.. sesecsassasn ...Renpondents.

4.9.91

Hon'ble Mr. D.K.Agrawal J.M,

Shri N.P. Srivastava Leamed: counselgé‘if
the applicant isppresent . None ic present for
rfspondents. Hhe
w P} eadings are copplete and/cage ,18 ript for
‘{%@»gﬂgg. As oerysak ¢f the order sheet shows
that t‘respondents have not appeared in the Tribunal
ir), rthin case. Leamed counsel fon' applicant undertakes

xo /furnish a copy of petition of foice within @ cnewk

C
oA On recipt of the same the officd will issue

- Y

notice alongwith a copy of petition to shrxk

senior standing counsel ,Contfal rf.?ovox:-nmem: intimating
the date/o@hanng . List the case for beazfhxg W’j
on 22,10,91. It the respondents do not appear on

- the dato fixed the easo shall be proceed Ex.Party —

Shallbe stated cleanly in the notice to

Senior standing counsel-,

A.M. J.Mo
T >opY

\S‘e.'c ’ i /“'l;'??cer

g ' Ceatre: -
el C a2 Tribuned
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIGUNA T,
LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW
INDEX SHEET ,
74 5P )5 o o
CAUSE TITLE. #° /Zi,/f’_/.. SOOI o) OO S
NAME OF THEP. \RTIES /%4M’W~?’/(efwm S \ppnmnt

Versus

0vm oy p//walm M)W*P

------------ . ....,:....-ln--n...n--nn'nn- sssee’enle cu-nnu-n-:'.nnn |..-mnun|u"u l{e )‘](‘l](‘("]t

Part A.

\ S\.No I’ Dc%cﬁp‘(irm of docwnents N o " ’| Page

1

g._ PR S
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CERTIFICATE ' Co

Certified that no further action'is required totake: and tlmt the case is fit
for consignment ¢o the recoord room ((fLCldcd}

cheek o Dated. el R

Countef\Signed....... | ST Ay
. - .‘w ‘M! f

b’lgﬁuture of the
enling Assistund
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i . o 3 - .O
. . ;
CIVIL - , /’\
: SIDE GENERAL INDEX
- CRIMINAL
T ‘ (Chapter XLI, Rules 2, 9 and 15)
' Nature and number of case.......} oL S 73 (?l ~d?

I?;ne of parties...... m MaIQ.‘O\KQ—QM ....... .. (/{'7":‘9"1 06 MJ

! Date of institution............. 26/ Z / y / ------- e Date of decision................. .
Court-fee ! Date of , Remarks
j Serial Number admis- | Condition | including
' File no.| no. of | Description of paper] of sion of of date of
paper sheets |Number Value |. paper to| document |destruction
of record of paper,
stamps if any
1 2 : 3 p 4 5 6 7 8 9
| % [ W Rs. | P.
L ,71_
S ""%v
’{i\j M ,/M
/4/ 3 < 8 f 3 7 [02 |
ope A
- \
(370 -/—t ¢ ,
) s
Al U | Qeeeser| T 2 |19
e :
v
’ |
I have this day of 198 , examined

o~

1e record and compared the entries on this sheet with the papers on the record. I have made all necessary
drrections and certify that the paper correspond with the general index, that they bear Court-fee stamps
[ the aggregate value of Rs. that all order < have been carried out, and that the record is complete and

“order up to the date of the certificate
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CENTRAL. ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, ALLAHABAD
LUCKNCOH CIRCUIT BENCH

Registration T.A. No.809 of 1987

(W.P. No,1382 of 1981 of the Hon.,High Court )
(of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench,LKO)

Mohd., Kaleem eoce Petitioner
Versus

Union of India & Others ...... Opposite Parties,

Hon.Justice Kamleshwar Nath, V.C.
Hon, K.Obayya, Member (&)

(By Hon.,Justice K.Nath, V.C.)

The Writ Petition described above is before

this Tribunal under Section 29 of the Administrative

Tribunals Act, 1985 for quashing an order dated 8.,12,.80,

\

Annexure-2 by which the applicant-petitioner'’s services

Wwere terminated.,

2. - The facts are not in dispute. The applicant
Mohd, Kaleem was appointed as Substitute Khalasi

on 27.7.79 and hfd served upto 8.12.80 without any
break. On that date, however, an adverse report,
Annexure-Cl of Character Verification of Mohd. Kaleem

t0 the Department

was issu:ngy the Addl, District Magistrate of Lucknow
mentioning that according to the enquiry report of

the Senior Supdt, of Police, Lucknow a case under
Section 324, Indian Penal Code of Police Station,
Wajirganj was pending trial against Mohd. Kaleem,

On the basis of that repors the impugned termination

order, Annexure.A2 was passed on that very date i,e,

on 8.,12,.80.

3e The applicant's simple case is that Characte
Verification Report, Annexure-Cl did not concern him

at all and although it concerned one Mohd. Kaleem tha




@

being made in accordance with the Confidential

G.0., dated 28.4.58, the Character of the applicant
was found to be good and that there was nothing
adverse in the Police Recordfon account of which

he could be considered to be'unsuitable for Govt.
employment, It may also be mentioned that alongwith
the Writ Petition itselg the applicant had filed a
copy of the same report, Annexure-I. There is no

rebuttal of this material.

5 It is clear from the above that the Character
Verification Report dated 8.12.80, Annexure-Cl does
not conaee=rn the applicant at al;)and therefore the

services of the applicant could not have been

-

terminated on that basis. The impugned termination
order suffers from the - vice of arbitrariness and
non-application of mind by the competent authority.

It deserves to be quashed.

6e The petition is allowed and the impugned

order dated 8,12.80, Annexure-2 terminating the

services of the applicant is quashed, The applicant

shall be deemed to have continued in service as

Substitute Khalasi., The opposite parties are directed

to allow him to resume duty and to pay full arrears
according to Rulese.

of his salary/from the date of temination i.e, 8.12,80

within a period of three months from the date of receip

of a copy of this, judgement, Parties shall bear

’“‘W'/?ﬂ/
Member! {A) Vice Chairman

Dated the '27"'\'0'/ Febo:19900

their costs,

RKM
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Mohd. Kaleem is described in the report to be son

of Gulam Ali resident of Aminabad, ILucknow. The
applicant Mohd. Kaleem's father's name, on the contrary
is Abdul Jalil and he:is resident of Kurmi Toles,Risal
Das Park, Magboolganj, Lucknow, It may be mentioned
that although the full particulars of the applicant
~Were given in the title of the Writ Petition and his
statement in the petition that he had been appointed

on 27.7.79 as Substitute Khalasi is admitted in the
Counter, Vthe opposite parties have not specifically
directed themselves to the question whether or not

the applicant Mohd, Kaleem is the son of Abdul Jalil. o~
We therefore required the applicant to produce the cépy
of his High School Examination certificate, The
applicant filed a copy attested by his counsel

Shri T.N.Tiwari and has also produced the original
certificate before us; he also annexed an affidavit

in support of the certificate which is Annexure-al1 to
the affidavit, This certificate describes Mohd. Kaleem

‘to be the son of Abdul Jalil and having passed the

High School Examination in 1973.

4, In addition thereto the applicant has also
filed attested copy of Annexure-R1l (alongwith his
rejoinder) of the Character Verification Certificate
issued by the Additional District Magistrate, Lucknow
on 24.8.,79, i.e. within one month of the date of the
appointment of the applicant. The report bears
No,2034/1979 dated 24,.8,79 and relates to Mohd. Kaleem

son of Abdul Jalil. It mentions that on an enquiry



IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT 2/
ALLAHABAD SITTING AT LUCKNCW.
) 2047
Group :14(a) : 12.3.81.
Writ Petition lo. /81.
Mohd. Kaleem. ' Petitioner.
Vs,
Union of India and others. Cpp. Parties.
INDEX
Sl.lo. Particulars. From Page to_Page.
1. Writ Petition 1 7
Lo AfﬁidaVito ) & 9
3. snnexure Hn.1 (revort
of Distt. Magistrate
Lucknow in respect of
Mohd. Saleem. 10 11
4. Mnexure Ko.2(copy of
order dt. 8. 12.80 Asstt.
Personal Officer N.Rly.
Locoworkshop through
his order service :
terminated. 12 15

5. Vakal atnama. 14

12381
d. Wasim
Advocats
NeBs umsel for the Petitioner.

A cou~t fee of @s. 100/~ 1is
being pald and power is stamped

Of e5/m s
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DF JUDICATURE AT
EaiCH- ) LUCKHCY,

Lrit Petition Ho. lg&%lgiil.

A=

e v e Wt e W

arit Petition under Mrticle
£26/227 of the Constitution
of Indiasa.

Yiohemmad Keleem , aged zbout 23 yesrs, son of

Late Mohammed Abdul Jalil, resident of 86/117,

- <— W e

RKurmi Tola, Risaldar Fark, Magbooclganj,
== FRIITICIER .

Versus

v

Unicn of India, through the Secretery,

{inistry of Railweys, ZHail Bhawan, New Delhi.

2 OSshaysk Karamik AChikari, Loco -, “orkshon,

Northarn Railwey, Chsrbagh, Tucknow.

Officer, Eoco;horzshapS, Jorthern Hailways,

Charbzgh, Lucknow.

Mabid Woloor .
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1. - Thet the petitioner wos appointed on
7. 7. 1975 by the

o
¥

Zngineer as s substituted Knalasi in the foundsry

4

10}

snop of the Loco~"orksnons, Northern Halluay
Charbagh, Lucknow, in the scesle of k. 106-232
and slong with zllowances , ang
transferred to the Hechine

work-shop in tne Same

scale of pay and ne was

) LSS
ticked THo.lMe S

£ill € 1980
3. Tnat on 8.12.1980 the petitioner received
notice berai nating his Services orn the ground

Lucknow, &3 regards his charecier verification
wes adverse., The copny of the report is herceheen

filed as ANKEXTJLE HO.I.

4e Thiat as a matter of fact the netitvioner
is a peesceful and law-sbiding citizen and
throgzhout his 1ife he was neither challaned

N
nor wes involved inm amy criminal csSe. The
petitioner has no criminal antcdedents whatsoover.

5. T™at a8 s matiter of fact the A«FeCo

[
)
b
e
o7
»
-
-
)
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{ ovposite party no.2 ) had asked the petiticner
to atitend his house in the morning as vwell as in

evering. He wss Some times asked to even during

1,

duty hours to attend hig houre and do his
versonel work, which the petltioner wes unsble

to do.

6o That on sccount of the petitioner's
refusal to do the house-hold work of the opposite
narty no.3, tae lstiter was annoyed ond in a fit
of wrath he maliciously terminsted the Services

of the petitioner by order dasted 8.1% 1980 , the

TIURE NO. II

Te Tnat a perusal of the imwugned order
dated 8.12. 1080 ( fmnexure nc. 1) wonld show that
the services of the netitioner heve been
terminated on the grcound thet the Additional
District Megistraste,Lucknow, had adversely
renortaed sgeinst the petitioner. The petiticner
hag alreadv filed a copy of the renort as

nnexure No.I , in which 1t has been clearly
stated thet the petitioner?'s character wss good
and ther e was nothing adverse s=geinst him in the

ords of the OF DeTleGe{CuaIlele )u

Se Thnat the petitioner submits with resyect
that the opposite perty n0.3 was So blinded by
reasons of malice thet he complesely read the
said report ( Mrnexure lo.I ) of the Additional
District llsgistrate, Lucknow, and illegelly made

CONtde e« 4e s
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which %the services of the neti

the seprvices of the

der Aasted &.125.1080 by
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tioner weas

+to an oprder of " retrenchmentyg

the Industrial Dispute Act and

the required notice contemnlated by
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13. That the authority who pasced the impugned

order i not only an snother suthority othern

toar the sppointing suthority but slso much below

Ty

in rank and stetus, from the sopointing
as such too the impugned ordeh,ue% IPYEs
set aside and guashed.

14. Thnat having no other alternative

the petitionsr is filing the present writ petitio

on the following, amongst other :-

a) Becau e the impugned order dsted

suthor ity,

to be

remedy

it

8¢ 12 1980

( Mnexure Ho.II ) is punitive in nature

and since it hra been vesSsed in compleie

violation of Article 14 and 16 of the

Constitution of Indin.

42

b) Recagce th
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maliciously and has totally misread the

renort of the Additional Distric

)

Lucknow, which is said to be the

the impugned order.

) Because the report of the Additio

District Magistrate, Lucknow, 1S

i

in favour of the petiticper, his

could not be terminated in an arbitrars

cf the said renort.

C:ﬂtdo . \./o -

hagis of

nal

sarvices

-

manner Without looking into the contents
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Eecaure the imnuegned order h=s been
passed in viclation of the Snecific

provisions of Section 25-F of the Industrisl

-«

Because the impugned order is violstive
of Hule 1498(6) of the Reilway Tstsblishment

Code Volume I as the requisite notice or

O

refrenchment compensstion contemnl oted

by the Industrial Dispute Aot wsS neither

et

gi ven ner peid to .the petitioner.

bec ag e the imouen ed order having been

he principle s of

el

nassed in violation of

e

ne=tural justice, i¢ lisble to be guashed.
‘herefore, 1t is respectfully orayed

T b ’

Thet the order dated 8.12.1980 nagsced by

the oppesite party S may kindly be

guached.

Loco-lor kshops, horthern Railvay, Ch:

T ! )
the arresrs of Salsary in the scsle of

ey
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Doted :iz2.a.0 Advocate.
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AFFI %Vfr
HIGH: COURT

ALLAHABAD

.

.
N

IN THS HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT

ALTAR AT 5D ¢ LUCHEHCW BENCH ¢ LUCKNQY,

o of 1981.

e

et L

b W R L

0 -l ' Lrit Petition under
\"Oa,‘ TR o s fao
. & a fete 2206/227 of the
=0 Corstitution of India.
Mohammad Kaleemn. == Petiticner.
Vapsus
Union of India. and two
othaors. == QOpn.Pszrtias.

I, Mohemmad Kaleem aged about 25 years,
son of late Mohammad Abdul Jalil, resSident of
&6/117, Xurmi Tola, Hiseldar Perk, Magbooclzan]

Police Staticn Qaiserbegh, Lucknow, do hereby

Sclemnly asffirm and state on oath as und

5
"

1. That the deponert is the petitioner in the

abw e noted writ petition, hence fully converssnt

with the facts of the csse deposed to hereunder

2o That contents of naras 1 to 14 of the

annexed writ retition are true to my own knowledge,

Mohe W aln .

COnTAvaee Bee
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3o That fnnexures o I and II of the anneged
writ petition &are originals and thelr copigs

3.

have been compared by the deponent and are the

true copies, of the same.

Lucknow:

- '.-h"'
assn.3.g- Deporent.

’{('

( :’i@]ﬁ ﬁ.o

A .
(\’\o’&g‘{gjemk)

VERIFIC AT ION,

I, the atove named deponent do hereby verify that
c the contents of naras 1 to 3 of this affidevit
are true to my own kmowledge. Nothing meterial
hzs poen concegaled therein and no part thereof

is fslse. So help me God.
- y/Signed and verified todsy the |[ H;
N—
) . dey of MM& 1081 irn the court compound at

Denonent.
( Ylohd. Kaleem )

I identify the deponent who has
sigrned before me.

=

Sclemnly affirmed before me or ¢ 2. &
at L. \s _2i/pm by tue deponent Mad.
~who 18 ildentified by Sri Mohd. Wege o iun W,

0aTH {UALMIDSLUIN I
High Cpurt, Allahabad

Lucknow Bench. Advocatve High Court Allahabecde
) I have satisfied myself by exemining the
O - b’é[%l devnonent thet he understands the contents of

this afidavit which have heen read out angd

) L%\M ' exvlained by me.
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IN THz HOW'BLZ HIGH CCOG-T CF JUDICATURG AD
LLAH AB /D LUCKLCW BELNCH TUCKECT.

Writ Petition HOe /81.

Versus

Union of India snd two others.

W

neport of the District Magistrete,

Tycknow. -




ej,/" e fFubén Mﬁqﬁ.,_ 22 7 Pt ot prrlertn ~ S thends2€

Q@"«f(
WWW — Lot locrrs X
a%r;w Rt T ey .
. € R R
Pedve Poml AhRtT - B - 2

W R 7 AT ahEEE ST 7YY Y@ ¥* 97 ofes 1A
eI - 7 FT g

Prdre® degr-2034/1979
nen T W O wlle agn 9l

IrdeA Prstre amod ox wer- 245538 & Wl Pemls
31-7=79 % 9¢ ¥ gy qfva owAr ¥ b Twdn mende dear
4694 W Mo o321- 1947 P55 20 w1950 ¥ IR YT ol

& 07 &Y yudnw srd’ @ afer @mw ¢ AT 3% leg W &wgas
owfm i @@ﬁww axRlegs (@l @l ) I|T 99

T ahwtel ¥ g5 A ¥ Pl @v qely WY ¥ WY 97 aw W@ A%
¥ ¥ 3 wugw Abw hmrar @

Vo ot

atag faal dwee
WwEAR

JATH c:oml %SS!GNBD
High Court, Nllahabad
t ucknow Bench.
5% J1z1] sLf]




~a

2

%

%5
IGH CCUST CF JUDICATURE AT
UCKIGH BHN LUCKHC™.

Wris Petition No. /381,
Mohamnad Xaleem. ' Pgtitioner.
Versus
Union of India and two others. Opp. Parties.

ANBT LB NQ. IT

Conip of order dsted 8.12.8%.

Atvached.
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vl ) _ ) | A
NG In the Hon'kls Central Admin: stratrvs Trsbanal,
‘7/ | Add* ¢ onal Bench Allshamed,

Csreu+ t Baach, Lucknow,

<
I

T, A, /809/87 ]
C ﬁr* t Pet ton 1382 of 981)

Iohd, Kalesm ce.Appltcant/pet t onar,
Versas
— Unton of Tndia & othars v e B asponden ts,

Aff-dav:t for H3Mng Hgh School=

Cart: £ cata,

Befor s

- _—

The Hon'ble the Vice Chafrman ..
and other Memders of the ‘
aforesa’d Tr<bunal, '

T, Moh@. Kaleen a_gﬁ dbout 32 years, son
of .'lf:-_n'a Sri Abdul Jalfl; resident of 86}11’?,
Karst Tole; R?saldar Park, Maqboolgan j, PeSo
Qaf sarbagh, Luckno?, do hereby solemnly aff:rm

and state on oath as arder g =

lo That the dgonant *s gpplic ant/pet ¢ oner
“n the tnstant casa and as such he ts¢ fully
conversmt w th the facts of the case and w' th

those Adgrosal here below,

\a'\'-“?)*ﬁy & ~c"ai )



Yadl

-2'

2, That the deponent was wrongly term'nated
from servce v, 6.f 8=12:1980 by the N.Raslway
ard betrg =ugrievel he f+led 'nstant wret

pet tton *n tia Hon'ble High Court Luckaos Pench,

3, That the wr' t pet’ ton was transferred

‘n 1987nt0 the Hon'»le ‘rtbunal for & sposal
and accordngly on 19-;2-;1989‘* the arguements

were concludad by both the part es and

_
Judzenent was reserved,

4, That durtpg argumen ts ¢ w obs§ved
by the Hon'ble Bench that ® @erfgy the
subat ss' ms of the spplicantpet tonar hrs

Hrgh School Cerw ficat a be produced.

5. That deponent *s High School passed
and a pho tocsol?:y of htg cort frcata s
annexsd herew th as Annaxure Aél to ih: s
af fr =G to

CGo That tn ti1a ¢ reumstancas aforaesatd

Ale rny A

@é &

¥




- -

e
e

*{t 18 very mich empec’i:' ent *n the tnteragt
o«“ Justtce and to satt sfy tha non'bls

Tribunal that the aff: dav* t alongw: th | | %
phot copy of If*gh School cert frecate i

ecord, —
~*s taken on reco N~y 0423

Lucknow ,dated; W4ETYhYy
‘ t
February 04 ,1990, Deponen

Ver: fication |

T, Mohd, Kaleem aged sho ut 32 years,
son of iate Sr; Abdul Jal*l, do hereby
Vers fy that the contats of paras 1 t 5
of th*s afftdaw t ars trus o sy personal
knowleds e and ﬁ:osP of para € on legal
adv*hca wheh T baelieve t be traas, Jo part
of 1t +s false and noth g me tar?al has L een

concanled , ‘
Se help me God,

)

' RN N
Li1e know, da tad; o W4 Irny )j
Feomary O, ,1990, Deponent

ISELL |
selemnty #ffirmag befors ma in offy
o-fonMy TN e o
who js ldcnnﬂed by Shri T‘ N TQ—Q\)V\{)
clark te Sh; e

fhaye unsfled myseif by examan:ng the
teponent that hs understacds,

" of this sffiday iy which fag besn
Cxplained py me Fes Chaigeg g

the cuntenys
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in the Hon'bleé Central Admin* strat've Tr+bunal, ?ﬂ)
Ad@ t* cnal Beach Allshakad,
Crreur t Bench, Lucknow,

T, As /809 /87
“rP*t Pet t'on 1332 of 1981)

Pohd, Kaleam +vsAppltcant/pet ¢ oner,
Versus

-

Unton of tndla & others .o R espondents,

Aff:davrt for £14ns Hegh Schoole
Cgrt',f cate,

Before

ke L

il‘he flon*'ble the V'c e Chat rman
and 6ther Memders of the
aforesa' d Tr*bunal.-

b t».&oh?. Kaleen aged ébc?t 32 years, son
of late or1 Abdul Jal* 1, res deat of 86/1;7;_,
. Kufm Tola, R4 galdar Park, Hadboolgan j, P.u,
Qat sarbagh, Lucknew, do hereby solemnly aff:rm
and state on oath as under g |

E S ke e —

1. That the degonent *s applicant/pet t oner
*n the *nstant case and as such he *s fully

conversant o th the farts of the case and w' th

those dgosed here below,




Y ’ _‘W

e

2, That the deponent was vrongly term' mted
from servce w:e.f 8—12-1.980 tjy the H.Rg! Inay
and b*e«!ng*eggr' eved he fl}ad 1nstant wre t

pet: ton *tn the Hon'ble H'gh Court Lucknos Seach,

e -

3, That the wr' ¢t pet tronvas transferred
:n 1987&110‘ the Hon'ble *r'bunal for & o sal
and ac'cord*ngly on 19-2-1939 thg arguemsnts
were concluded by toth the part es and

Judgemont was reserved.

- el

4, That durtps arcgumen ¢ * t vas observed
| . ' :
by t&:e iIon ble Bench thft 'a)j;zeriﬁg the N

submy ss* an 5 of the gpplicant/pet toner his

Hrgh school Cert® freat e be produced,

ke L]

5. That deponent *s B'gh School passed
an? a pho waop-y of hts cert ﬁcate 's

annexed herew' th as Annexurg A= ;I; to th*s
af f* «Jont ¢,

- -— -

Go That *tn th e ¢! reumstances aforesatd
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ade
e Y ' - C e Fe

*t1s very much enped:ent 'n the ‘nterest
cf*just:ce and to sat: sf,t the ,Hon',!zla |
Iritunal that the aff<davt ¢ 'a]fn.ri:w t

pho b copy of H:gh School cert frcate

*s takex on rerord, |

Incknow dateds ‘

February 21900, Deponent

E

Vortfrcatton

1, Hohd, §a.1e_em ag‘ecl‘ 2o ut 32!years,
son‘of late &r¢ Abdul Jaltl, & hereby
ver*fy ﬂnlat‘ ﬁxe}ontm—%s of paras 1 to §
of thts affrdav ¢t are true my personal
lmol@]ﬂﬁf_‘fa_anﬁ ﬂms_? of para G on legal
eﬂv:ce*wweh T believe o be true, Ho part
of 1%t *s false and noth’ng mater:al has been
concealed , | ‘

50 help me God,

Lackaow, dated;
Febmary » 1990, ' Deponamnt
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.%63
IN THE CENTRAL ADVINISTRATIVE TRI BUNAL j%b

Circuit Bench, Lucknow

Registration No. 809 of 1987 (T)
(Vrit Petition No. 1382 of 1981}

lHohd. Kaleem ces eee Petitioner/Applicant
-Versus
Union of India & Others cee Opposite Parties/

Hespondents,

Fbxed for 24.10.1989

COUNTER REPLY ON BEHsLF OF ALL THE RESP NDENTS

I, Dol Rovr  TersmAid working as Assidlant
p o offdeer in the office of Chief Works Manager,

Northern Railway, Locomotive Workshap, Charbagh, Lucknow

PR

do hereby solemhly affirm and state as under:-

1. That the official above named is working under the
respondents and is fully conversant with the facts
of the case and has been authorised by the Trespondents

Nose 1 to 3 to file this reply on their behalf.

2.  That the contents of para 1 of the petition/applicatio

are not denied except that he was appointed -byfv,SJai]f)fc

PEQRCNAL . .
%7 Assistant Meehenieel Officer, Loco, Charbagh, Lucknow

o 7.7, ’9‘7"’,

3«  That the contents of para 2 of the petition/applicatic

are not denied.

That in reply to the contents of para 3 of the

© v petition/application, it is stated that the Services



i

Assts, Personal Offices,
N, R, Teen OB, Lke

S

6.

9.

A

~2- | 5%\

of the petitioner were terminated with effect from
8+.12.80 under rule 149 R;I. becaugse his character
verification report and antecedents were not found
favourable and agt also he was not certified as

'FIT FOR EMPLOYMENT UNDER GCVERNMENT' by the concerned

District Magistrate, hence action as per extant orders
were taken against him. A 2efty of "*{V’}"t dakit 21080
io belins fAd herewith ao P No. C-1 o

That the contents of para 4 of the peition/application

are denied for want of knowledge.

That the contents of paras 5 and 6 of the peition/
application are categoricelly deniedy and the

etitioner is called upon to prove the Same.
P P

That the contents of para 7 of the petition/
application are not admitted as stated. The correct
position has already been explained in para 4 of this

replye.

That the contents of para 8 of the petition/applica=-
tion are categorically denied. = The petitioner be

put to strict proof for the same.

That the contents of paras 9 anc¢ 10 of the
petition/application are categorically denied. The
petitioner was’only a temporary Khallasi and his
services could have been terminated any time under
para 149 R.I., allowing him 14 days' wages in lieu

of the notice.

CONtCeesl




10.

1ll.
by
—

12,
3 13.

Lucknow 3

Dated : 2G-1o- &9

That the contents of para 11 of the petition/applica-
tionxxxexr do not call for remarks.

That the contents of para 12 of the petition/applica=-
tion are not admitted as stated. The services of
the petitioner were terminated under Rule 149 R.I.

and he was allowed 14 days wages inkX lieu of notice

as per rule.

That the contents of para 13 of the petition/applica-

The appointing authority of
PERSoMAL

the agpplicant was Assistant Mechs gl Officer, Loco,

tion are not admitted.

Charbagh, Lucknow who is equal in rank with the
authority who terminated the services of the
petitioner as he was fully competent to do so under

para 149 R.I.

That the contents of para 14 of the petition/epplica=-
tion are also denied. The petitioner did not prefer
any representation, whatsoever, against his alleged

impuoned order. He had an alternative deparimental
remedy by way of makihg representation agsinst the

order but he did not avail the same, hence this

petition is not maintainable on this ground.

~N

Asstt. Personal Officer
'\I, F??"'_ :’i‘(‘() CB L!('
contdes 4




VERTFICATION

I, the official above named do hereby verify that
the contents of para 1 of this reply are true to my
personal knowledge and thoseof paras 2 to 13 of this

2 reply are believed by me to be true on the basis of

records and legal advice.

Lu cknow | (::;ﬁfﬁ;;::::::,,—

Dated : 2{ «0.1989

o

.

Asstt. Personal Offices,
§, Biv, Teen OB Lke
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in the Hon'ble Central Admint strattve T r*buhal,
Add* t'onal Bach Allahabag,
C+renstt Bench at Lucknow,

Reat stratton No, 3 of 1937 (J)
( UrttPott t on Ho, 1382 of 1981 )

Eohd, Kaleem oo Fet* t*onar/App I cant,
Versus

Unfon of Tndta & others oo oHespondents,

R BJOTHDAR

L That para 1 of the counter affidavst
'8 formal and calls for no reply,

2. That ¢n rep ly) %o para 2 of the countar
affrdavtt , the contents of para 1 of e
Wr't pet ¥ on are hereby refterated «d

't 1s further subm® tted that the respondents
by way of de:a;al are concealing the fac ts,

3, That para 2 of the counter aff*dav'

s not d@* opu tad,
T oo ("D
\'\\‘17



49

5 I

4, That*aregly ® para 4 of #he counter
aff*tdavt t ¢4 + s submt ttad that the regpondents

have m sundar stood the contents of the

<
¥

adverse reports and wrongly sppl® od on the
pet’ttoner-gppltcant , Ta fact, from the
allexed report ( Annexure C-'-I)“I tself ¢

cam be eas'ly seen that the pard report

s tn respact of some Ibhd, Kgl_esm son of
Sr! Gulam 4lt, Pes deni of Atm,nébad, Lacknow,
whereas the epp 'cant's particulars are

as follows ¢

Mohammed Kaleem son of lats
ST Lohammad AbQul Jaltl, restdeat
of 86}117, Rurm* Tola, Rtsaldare
Park, MaQtoolzan3, Polrce Station
Qaf sarbagh, Luc knov,

Ag sach the aileged reporsg d~d no=t gpply

on the pet tg'on,er/a;)plfcant; _

Se  That para € of Tie counter aff:davrt
s dent ad and 't *s subm? tted that from the
contents of aileged adverse report and
correct parﬁ-‘ culars stated *n wrst pet tren
as well as ‘n para 4 above md alse the
ptlfce repert tn Fespect of the pett t*onar=
pplicant 1t antomat cally stands preved
YUt o conten ts of para 5 ad € of the
Pt pett tr e R as uell as the conduc t_of the
respondnt ne.3, A true cepy of pol?,ce_

reort ‘n repect of the pet Hone *s amnexed

hergit th as ANBXURR RA-l to tivs rojo:rder,
Wy o~ (j "



ﬂ3°

€, Thatnreoly to para 5 of the countar
aff<davtt the conteats of para 4 of the

ur' t pet' ¥ on/gpplication are hareby re’ terated,

7, Tha=t para 7 of the counter aff:dav: t
¥s den‘ed aad 'R rely the contents of para

4 of th*s rojo:nler are hereby re: tarated,

8. That *n reply % para 8 of the counter
aff:dav: t the contentsof para 4 of s

Tajo'ndar are heraby rao° terated,

9. Thatpara9 of_ the countar aﬁfi-dav;i;t

‘s den‘ed md tn reply the contents of para g

of the wr: t pet'ton are hareby r'e% teratad

and *t *s fruther submt tted that the applfc ant
pe¥ tioner had alr eady completed 240 days Serwi e
“Soee=Eh tn one calendar year and as aich

as held bty Hontble Supreme Cour ¢ , he could

noct be thrown ocut *n the ac tal manner ,

10, That *n reply to para 10 of e counter
affidavi t ; thoe contants of para 1L of e

ry\}"( Ty > el"/‘ N

S

N



EY

Fa™ e

b

wrf § ped tt on/sppls catr oa are hereby
reo* terated, : K/zﬁ

11, That imr reply to para 11 of ®e counter
aff:dav ¢ ; t »*‘s sa‘emf tted that the reponde ts
w? thout apply‘ng the'r m'nd and by m?,s-;-r'eadtng
the edverse report of mmo one Mohd, Kaleem
son of Shr+ Gulem Al hed mede &@pp lrcable

to the Iiat* tw“gnar Where as tt wag weu

W thtn the'r inowledge that the pe=% & oner
vas 4nducted 1n sarvicaon He ground of
*nd0gent é! reumstances 1.6, on dem;;!\sa of his
father Shr+ Mohd, Abdal Jaltl and there

was ebsolutely no adverse report agac nst hem,

12, That para 12 of the counter aff: dav-t
*s den‘ed and the reponden ts are put to

- strct proef n support of the r contantion

Stated *a th1s para under rg 1y,

13, That para 13 of the counter afff-gaw
ts den’fed and ft s subm: tted hat ﬁlera was
no a“f*cac* cus e.nd alteraat:ve rendey avatlddle

to the @pl*cant/pet' tmner/:ut ® prefer the

‘\/’ (_ﬁ

A% % CrMmYy 9()



{
+
Pl
|
l
A

5o

*estant wrt ¢ pet! t* m before the Hon'ble
Hegh Court for preper judicial 1nterveatton, K/?,,‘

14, That 12 the ¢* reumstanc es aforaesa d
fhe writ pet! t¢ on/cpp\lic attoa of ' the

pet tonar/sppl: cant be ng ﬂﬂl of mer! ts
and based on cegeant grounds ¢s I7able to
be allowed and the same may gracfouslyy
be allowed by re’fnsfaﬂ ng s applf'.‘cant)

pet ttoner *n the *nterest of justice, otherw se

the sppltcant shall su ffer irrgarable

loss and *ajury, (9/3
Lacknow ,datedy “ | Y\\ 4/“1\‘“
Feb_ru;ary b '>/ 91930, pett t oner/appl-can to

Ver: frcation
T, I"ohd, Kaleem son of late Mohd, Abdul

Jalil, ressdeat ¢f 86/117, Karmt Tola, RY saledar
Puk,Mcﬂbwigan;, p“, 5 Q af sarbagh, Lickoow, do
hereby ver:fy that the conten ts of paras 1 to 8
and 10 to 13 ars true my persomal knowl edce and
para 9 and 14 en legal adviea which I believe

to De true arl that I have not wppressed any
material fact, ?4(

N LN
Luclnow,dated; it
Fehruary o\ 51990, Pet! t7 oner/spplrcant,

Identif* ed Shr: Mohd, Kaleem s/0 late

or+ Mohd, Abdul Jaltl who has s‘£ned before ms,

M‘wa'n)

( TON.T"W )
Advec ate -
counsel for the appl'- ~an t,
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« ORDER SHEET

| IN THE HIGH CDURT OF ICATURE AT ALL D
“4 L LoD No. ?{Ay of 198 } k/“\
2, vs.
Dated of
Date Note of progress of proceedings and routine orders which.
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IN THE HOHN'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLMHABAD SITTING AT LUCKNOW.

Group s14(a) | 19.; sr.zs 1.
Wpis Potition Fo. /81e

Kohd. Keleem. Petitionep.
Vs, \ ‘
Nk Upnion of India and others, Cope Parties.
A e
INDEX
8)sllos Particulaers, From Page to Pege.
1 Yrit Petltion 1 I 4
2e A&’ﬁdmitc « 8 9
: ' 80 [onexure No.1l (report.
EJQD | of Distt. lMagistrate
Lucknow in respect of
7 : Mohd. Saleems. 10 11

4o fonnexure lo, 2{copy of
order dts 8012.80 Asstt.
. , Personal Officer Ne.Rly.
Locovorkshop through
his order service
ternineted. 12 13

S50  Vakalatnema. 18

12.3.81. | X\Q\J&w

N

s th "Iasim
Avocate
HoBs ' Coumsel for the Petitioner.

4 court fee of . 100/0 i8
bolng pald end power 1is Stemped

of &e5/c0 | W ,
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IN THE HOR'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
' ALLAABAD ( LUCKNGW BERCH ) LUCKNOY,

Mpit, Petition No. {/ @&%gf 1981,

Writ Petition under frticle
226/227 of the Constitution
of Indla.

Mohammed Iéélaam s 2god about 23 yesrs, son of
Late Mohammad Abdul Jalil, resident of 86/117%,
Koroi Tole, Risalder Perk, Magboolganj,

PoSe Qalserbagh, Lucimou,

== PETITIONER .

Versus

1. Union of Indie; through the Secretary,
Hinistry of Rallways, Rall BEuewan, New Delhi.

2 Sgheyak Keramik Adhikeri, Loco - Workshop,
Northern Railvey, Charbagh, Luclmow,

3. &l L.N. Bajpal Son of mot kuoun, Porsonal
Officer, loco-Horkshops, Northern Railweys,
Charbagh, Lucknov.

==z 0PPOSITE PARTIES.

contdece2es
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Tho Hon'blo Fhief Justice fmd His

companion Judges of this Coort.

’

'me‘ retitioner most resSpedtfully Submit as underi-

l. . ‘st the petitioner was appointed on
27 7. 1279 by the Assistent éhief-Mcchanical
Engineer a8 sgqhstituted»malasi in the foundary
» N = "shon of the L-oeo-lédrkghops! Nortﬁern Rallvway,
P : Charbagh, Locknow, In the scsle of &, 196-232
' end nlong with allaﬁ:ﬁnces\, and thereafter he was
trensferred to the Machine shop of the said
work,..shop in the Sgme Scele of pay and he was

assigned tickef Ho.M.S. 145.

Co That Since then the petitiorer had been
\J . working continuously without btres’:. as such
- £111 8.12. 1980

3. That on 8, 12.1980 the petitioner raceived

a notice terminating his services on the ground
that the report of the District Yegistrata,
Loclmow, as regards his charscter verification
was adverse. The copy of the renort i¢ herebeen
£iled as AVNEXURE NO.I.

r: That a8 a matter of fact the patitioner.
is a peaceful and law-sblding citizen mmd
througbcnflhig 1life he was néither challaned
por was mV‘olVGd in any criminal case. The

petiticner has no criminal antededents whatsoever.

Bo ' Thet as a matter of fact the A«P.0.

contéd... 3o
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( opposite party no.3 J had asked the pet;tioner_
to attend his house in the morning as well as in
evening. He was Some times asked to even during
doty hours to attond his house and do his
personal vork, which the pétitioner was unable
to do.

60 . Thay on account of the petitioner's
refusal to do the house.hold work of the opposita
party no.3, the latter was smnoyed =nd in e fit
of urath he msliciously terminated the Ssepvices
of the petitione:r by order dated 8. 12 1980 ¢ the
copy .6f vwhich 18 filed herewith as ANNEXURE NQ.IX
to this writ petitior.

.
e That a perusgal of thg impugned ordep
dated 8,12.1980 ( mnexure no. I1) would show that
the services of the retitioner have been ‘
terminated on the ground that the #dditional
District Magistrate,Luckm:m,j had adversoly
reported sgainst the petiticner. The pstitioner
has alr_eadg_filéd g copy of the roport as )
fnnexure No.I , in vhioh it has been clearly
stated tha’c the petiticner's charscter was good
and thar e was nothing adverss against him in the
records of the locel police or DeI.Go{CeZeDo Jo

8. Taat the petitioner Submits with respect
that the opposite perty no.3 wes so blinded by
reasons of malice that he completely mis-pead the
sald report ( smnexore Fo.I ) of the pdditionsl
Distriet Megistrate, Lucl‘mo&, @4 1llegally mado

contds e foo
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1t a ground for torminating the services of tho
petiticner.

9 ' That the impugned order is thus wholly
vold, erbiitrery end 1% has been passed maliciously
ggéin“s'st tixe principla 8 of frtilcle 14 znd 16 of
the Constitution of Indla,

10, That the impugned order contained im
Mmnexure No.II is stigmstic in nature a5 such

1t is vislative of the Article 311 of the ConStie

 tution of Indiay in a8 much as the pstitiomer

wes not afforded any opportunity of hearing before

peesing  the iwpugned order.

11. That the potitioner heaving bsen appointed
as substitute Khaelesi in Logo-workshops,

Northern Ralls ay, Charbagh, Lucknow, was e

" v yopkman Y within the meaning of the Industrisl

Dispute Ast.

12. That the lmpugned order dated &.12.10980 by
which the services of the petitioner was.
terminated smounts to ap ordezf of ® retrenchment ®
as defmined in the Industrial Dispute fot and
since the requirod notice contemplatod by

section 268.F of the IndusStriel Dispute Iot

uaS not given to the vetitioner znd he was aleo
not peid any retrenchment éompensation, the
impugned order for ukick this reason also is

bad in lev =ad is 1liable to be quashed.

\

eonNtdeesSoo
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13. ~ That the anthority who passzed the impugned
ordor is not oxly an anot;heg authority cthern
than_the.eppointing au@ho:ity but slso much below
;n x_-_a;:k end atatus, :t‘ro;_n ?;g appointing suthority,
as such too the 1mpugpad order deserves to be

get nsids and quashed,

14. That baving no other alternative romedy
the petitioner is filing the pregent writ petitiom
P ] on the following, smongst other :-

Grovngds

a) Becauce the lmpugned arder dated 8.12, 1980
| ( MApexure No.II ) ie ponitive in natore
and 8ince it hess been passe_drm complete
Y violation of Article 14 and 16 of the
Consgtitotion of India,

b) Bocause the ovposite party no.3 has acted

>

maliciously and has totelly misread the
report of the Additional District MapgiStrete,
Locknow, which is said to be the bosis of
the impugned order.
¢) Begapsg the report of the Additionnl
District r«iagistrate,' Luckrow, 1% clearly
~in favoup of. the petitioner, his Services
could not be terminated in an arbitrary
nenner withoot looking ihto the contents .

of the sald report.

contdeodos
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f)
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Baceuse f;hg j.mpngned crier has besn

passed in violation of the specific

_provisions of Section 25-F of the Industrisl

Dispute fActe

Because the impugned order is violstive
of Rule 149(6) of the Railvey Tstablichment
Code Volume I a8 the requisﬁe notice or

reirenchment compensation contompl ated

by the Indusiriel Dispute fct weS ncither

given nor paid to the petitionzr.
Becasuse the impnegned order having been A
padSsed ir violatior of the 'principle s of

nataral Justice; is liable to be quashad.

Wherefore, it is respectfully prayed

! .. &8 under s

/ : | 1)

4

i1)

Thet the order dated 8.12,1980 passed by
the opposite party no.3 msy kindly be
quashed. -

That the opposite parties may be directed

by a Writ of Mandamus to treat the
petitionsr as continuing in service ang not °
to inﬁerfere with the discharge of his
dotios as » substitute XKhalaesi in the
Loco-tor kshops; Northern Railway, Charbagh,
Lucknow, ahd to pay the petitioner sll

the erresrs of salary in the sgals of

contdons Too
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&.;96—232‘w1th effect from 8,12, 1980
apto date.

Lx}qlmow; /,/‘

Atvocatc,.
FOR THE PETITIONER,

Dated 5 )~»- 3.9\
CCUNS
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~ I BE HON'BLE RIGH CCURT OF JUDICATURE AT

ALLAH ABAD 3 LUCKNOW BENCH s IUCKNOW.

diplt Petition Fos of 19831,

Writ Petltion undor
»to 226/227 of the
Cons¢itution of India.

Mohemmad Kaloonm, == Pgtitionepr.

Versus

Union of India end tvo

otheps, == Opp. Parties.

APPID AVIT

L I Hohemmed Kaleoom agod about 23 years,
Son of late Mohcmmad Abdul Jalil, residont of
86/117, Kormi Tols, Hisalder Perk, [:qboolgen]
Police Station QaiSerbsgh; Lucknou, dc hereby

Solemnly affirm end state on oath as under ;-
1 Thet tho doponont 18 tho petitioner im tho
2bw e noted vri{ petitiony hemco fully conver sent

with the facts of tho case deposed to heroundor.

25 That contonts of peras 1 %o 14 of the

anoxod writ petition ere troe to my own knowle dges

contdices So0
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3o That Dmoxures No 1 and IX of the amnotod
writ petition are originels end their copies
have beenw oompered by the deponent snd ape the

true coples, of the ssme.

Luclmous

Sl
dts ;;.3.9 : Deponant.
S
{ Mohd, Keloom )
VERIFICATION,

I, the above nemod deponent do heroby verify that
the contents of paras 1 ¢o 3 of this affidavig
are troe to my oun knowlodpse. Nothing material

heas been goncaoeled thorein and no papt thoreof

18 falso. So help me God.

Signed end verified today the n®
day of ch:_/w 1981 in the court oompound at
Lucknov.

Daponente

s ol
( Mohd, Kelocm )

1 meni:ify the deponent who has
signed boforl ma.

4

rdlf

' Mvocatos
Solemmly affirmed boforo mo om ‘\.3.a
at yas ta/pm by tho doponon{Hetd. Koleow
vho 18 idontified by Srirerdl Grasive
AGvocato High Coart Allshabads
I hevo satisfiocd myself by exemining ¢ho
doponont that he understands the oontonts of
¢his affidovit vhich hevo baen ypoad out and
explained by me.

-3 .3
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* IR THE HON'BLE HIGH CCURT OF JUDICATURE AT

ALLAH AB D LICRNOY BERCH DYCKNOW.

Wpit Potition Noo . /83,
Hohemmad Keleemo Potitionoro
| . Veraws
Union of Indie and two othars,. Opp. Par$ies,
E 0o .

Report of the District Mogistrago,
Lauoknoy. o= Attached.
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IN THE HON'ELE HIGH CCOURT OF JUDIC ATURE AT
ALL i 3BAD ( LUCKHOW BENCH ) LUCKNOW.

Writ Petition Xo. /81,

Mohamnad Kaleem.
Vepsas

Upnion of India and t9o others,

MNEXUGE NO. II

Petitioners

S
,_}}

Opp. Par t168,

Copp of ordcer dated B8.12.88.

Attached.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE THIBUNAL
Circuit Bench, Lucknow
Bogistration"ﬁo.i 809 of 1987 (¥)
(Writ Petition No. 1382 of 1981) )
Mﬂ_hﬂ“o“ Kaleﬁm eve . oo Petiﬂomr/ﬂpplicant »
I _Versus .. . -
. | Union of India & Others ...  Opposito Parties/
v Respondents,
Fhxed for 24.10.1989
QOUNTER REPLY ON BEHALF OF ALL THE RESPONDENTS
I, Babor  Rom Tewass working as Aw,ustvnf
Porsonol O4ttcnin the office of Chief Works Manager,
Northern Railway, Locomotive Workshdp, Charbagh, Lucknow,
do hereby solembly affirm and state ag underie
p.
1., That the official above named is working under the
¥ respondents and is fully conversent with the facts
| of the caso and has beem authoriscd by the respondents
Nos'sl 1 to 3 to file this reply on their behalf::
25 That the contents of para 1 of the petition/zpplicatio
arc not denied exccpt that ho wae appointed ?ys‘“‘“‘hb‘l"
PERcMAL
Y oalleny La7 Assistant w@ Officer, Loco, Charbagh, Lucknow,
& '}.;7-*"7- ‘q7‘;.
3 That the contents of para 2 of the petdtion/applicatiol
/////// are not denieds
H";n” e 4l Thet in reply to the contents of para 3 of the
' 1 Lke
v {eco P

petition/application, it 45 statcd that the services



Asstt, porsanal

5

7o

9!

Qﬂim.
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of the petitioner were torminated with offoct fm
8.12.60 under rule 149 R.Zy becauco Ms character
veri;fication zeport and aistécéd'énts_mm not found
favourable and oof aleo he was not certified as

QEIY FOR BMPLOYMENT UNDER GOVEREZIENT? by the concerned
District Maglstrate, hence action as per extant ordors
wero taken against Moo A ceby of W datd A\ g0
0 beivg plad Aowwoth an Funesat Ne c-1. |
'f;'haf tho contents of para 4 of the peltion/zpplication
are denicd for want of knowledgo

.That tho contents of paras 5 and 6 of the poition/

zplication sre categorically deniedy and the
petitioner 1s callet upon to prove the samel!

That the contents of para 7 of the petition/
ceplication aro not aﬂmitted as stated. The corrocé
position has alresdy beem explained in para 4 of this
reply’

That the contents of para B of the petition/applica=
tion are catogorically domied.! The petitioner be
put to strict proof for tho samo.

Tha¢ the contents of paras 9 and 10 of the
petttion/application aro catogorically denied. The
petitioner wgs only a temporary Khallagl and his
sorvicos could have been terminated any time under
para 149 R.I., allowing hinm 14 days® wages in lieu

of the notice.

c_ontd exb P



10

11
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13

-
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That the contents of para 11 of the potition/applica-

tionxeoxn do not ¢all for remavrks’s

'i‘haé the contents of pare 12 of the petition/applica-
tion are not admitted as stateds The services of

the petitione; were torminated under Rule 149 R.I.

and ha was allowed 14 days wages inX lieu of notico

as per rules |

That the contents of para 18 of the petition/applicas
tion are not admitteds The appointing authority of

- PERIchi o
the spplicant was Assistant Meehendogl Officer, Loco,
Charbagh, Lucknor who 48 equal in rank with the
authority who terminated the services of the
petitioner as he was fully competent to do so undew

para 149 B.l,

Thaf the contents of para 14 of the petition/applicas
tion afe also denied. The petitioner did not prefer
_any representation, whatsoever, against his alleged
impugned ordersl He had an alternative deparimental
remedy by way of making representation against the
order but he did not avall the same, henco this
petition is not maintainable on this ground.

Luckmow 3 ' : \/
! ' ’ _ '/\/\/\/-’
Dated 2 24 |0 &9 T

Asstt. Personel Oﬁcerb,
8. Rlv. Loco, @B.. 1 ke
contded



VERLFICATIC

I, the official above nanad do hereby vorify that
the contents of para 1 of this reply are true to my
personal knowledge and thoseof paras 2 to 13 of this |
reply are believed by me to be trua on the basis of
rocords and legal advices

Lucknow As o &){ﬂ//\/—/

Dated & 2 +|0+1989 st Personal Offce,
NORly. | oca C.B., Lke

L et o s S e
i i : 5
e i i 3 HElAeats ¥
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In the Nlon'ble Central Admin strat've T rbuhal,
Add* t'onal Beach Allahabad,

Crpeutt Bench at Lucknow,

NI

e

Req stragon No,, 2309 of 3987 ng

-

( UrttpPet v on No, 1332 of 1081 )

_ I"ohd, Kaleem oe P01 ¥’ Oonar/App 1 cant,
’ Versus
Unton of ¥ndta & others s s s Hospondents,

RRBIOTANR

Yo s ~‘v"°

I g gy

1. That para 1 of the connter afftdav*t

*g fomaland calls for no reply.

2, That'n reply to para 2 of the counter

afftdavit , the contents of para 1 of te
Ur't pot t*on are hereby re terated «d

*t *8 further subm’ tted that the Fespondents

by way of deatal are concealing the fae ts.

3, That para 2 of the counter aff:dav't

*s not d* spu ted,

(Q,_.

‘ . f
marmy A >



.

. A

.

4, That*nrely i? para 4 of the connter
af‘f:dall: t :t :s subm® tted that the repondents
have m* sunder stood the contents 'gf the

adverse rqaorfs* end wrongly zpp1' od on the
pet:t:on‘er-‘appl*cént o In fact,_from ﬂ}e
allered regort ( Annexure C-—l)‘i tself =t
¢an be eas'ly sesn that the sa*d report

*s**n respeclz of some Yohd, Kialeem son of

ort Gulam Ale, res deat of Ami nabad, Luckno, |
vhereas the epp i'eant's parttculars are

as follows g

Moi:mumad Kaleem son ofd_laba )
s VMohamnad Abji_ul Jal! lf res'dent
of 36/117, Kurmt ‘rola,*R* saldare
Park, lMaqloolganj, Poltee Station
Qa:sarba@a, Lac kenow,

Ag such thP flleged rqzort Q’d no=t espply

on the pet t'oner/spplicant,

kAL
5.  That para € of e counter aff:dav t
*s.den* ed and *t * s sutm® tted that from the
contentsof alleged edverse report and
correct part:culsrs stated :n wrtt pov t*on
as lrzal'!. as 'n pf.ra 4 above end also fhe

p&lﬂce report ‘n respect of the poet t'oner =
applicant ¢t antomat cady stands proved

| ﬁ'&ﬁ‘fﬂxa conten ts of para & and € of the

wrr ¢ pev o n as well as the conduc t of the
Fespondent no,3, A true copy of police

rqaort ‘n repect of the pet t'oner !'s annexed

horeit th as Aﬂﬂ"‘X%)RERAnl to tizs Pe,jo'nﬂe‘!‘.
WE Ph oy o
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e

€, That*nrely topara 5 of the counter

.

aff*dav' t fho contents of para 4 of the

a— -

urtt pet' ¥ on/applrcation are hareby re terated,

—-— o

7, Thaet para 7 of the counter aff:dav! t
*s den‘ed and 'nreply the contents of para

4 of th's rejo*nier are hereby re' terated.

e

8. That *n reply t para 8 of the connter

aff-dav: t the contentsof para 4 of th's
rejo'nder are hereby re* terated,

S_). leat para‘g of the counter affrdavs ¢

*'s den'_ed*and 'n reply the mntentf of para 9

of ﬂle wret pet:t*_on are hereby re! teratefi
and*-'*t *s fruther submt tted that the gpplcant
pevf’onfr had alr eady completed 240 days Senmvte
‘Foes®a tn one calendar year and as amich

as beld by Hon'bleLSuprene_Court s+ ho could

not be throvn cut *n the acted manner .

-

10, That *n reply to para 10 of #ie counter

aff*davt ¢t , the contFts”of para 1l of fhe
- Fn N e
N



e

ke - - - £

wr' t pet t* on/eppl'cat! ca are hereby

re* terated,

11, 'I’ixat‘_'n*rq;ly fo para 1l of toe éounter '
agf:dav- t*t ‘s sulxni tte§ that ther fq)ondef ts
w'ﬂmdt gpplytng the'r m*nd and by m s~read'ng
the aﬂVePSf regort of o me one Mahd: Kaleem |
son of ahr: Gulam Al* had azfde gpp 1'cable

tf: ﬂ_xe peif ttoner where as 't was well

- e

W th'a the'r knowledse that the pe=% & oner

b - P

was fnducted 'n servics on Hhe ground of

ol

*ndégeat ctreumstances t. e, on dem s3 of his

—he

father Shr+ Mohd, Abdul Jal*l and there

-

was absolutely no adverse report ara® nst he'm,

- -

12, That para 12 of the counter aff:dav't
*s dented and the reponden ts are put to
stret proof *n support of the r contention

stated *n th*s para under re ly.

i ES

13, That para 13 of tho counter affe-gav: t
tg deniei and *t *s subm? tted that there was

no eff1eactous and alternat've rendey avartlsdle

e -

to the spplrcant/pet tton t © prefer the



<&

4

Ve

-5,

e ke - ek

*ngtant Wr' 4 pet' t* o befora the flon'ble
e e e o

II-gh Court for proper jud'etal *nterventfon.

- - <

14, That *n the c'reamstanc es aforesa’ @
s e e

- et

the writ poetr tfgn/eppl‘c:at’ on of the )
pet:t-’ oner/spp 1 cant be ng ﬂfll gf mer! ts
md based on cogent grounds * s ltable to
be allowed and the same may grac'gus]y
De allowed by re'nstating the appl’ cant/ .
pet troner *n the 'nterest of just'ce, otherw se
ﬁxe'qapl*gant $hall sa £fer ¢rreparable ﬁ/’)
loss and *ajury, N

Lue know, dateds LAY

Fegbraeary 9 l7/,1990.

- -

pet' t'oner/appltcant,

-

Vertficatton
1 M?hd. Kalesm son of 1af.e ?ﬂchd.*Abdal
Jalil, ressdeat of ss/u'zz Eurm* Tola, R saledar
Park,maQboS lganj, P..Q at sarbagh, Lucknow, do
hereby ver:fy that the contents of paras 1 w 8
and 10 to 13 are true my p frsona} imov:le:l;::e and

para 9 and 14 on leal advies whieh 1 belleve

to be true anl What I have not aippressed a
material fart, N

N
Npna
Lucknow, da teds we .
Fobraary 05/ o 1990, Peot' ¢' oner/spplrcant,

“ Identi f* ¢d shr:~Nohd, XKalesm s/o late
or* V¥ohd, Abdul Jal’l who has s'gned before me,

( TN T wart)
Advee ate -
counsel for the appl’-ant,

L



W & arrign ¥ar eshitvten cgom |
Trevam &9 qEVE@aTE, |
a¥eC iy wiw

34 74809 ¥ 19877}
oy s 1362 1 1981

reng saa e 107
a7 .
gt ave sivegT = }@TeFCy
| AT = |

tw¥e Y ateve www
%9 54 gTT=% aMear, Teat o,
® ©@ FTEET = g7Er |

?wi% §5AT § 203471979424 5 <79 fra=

gTUg save qF mzﬂfq B s I

39Tt.a TasTas aT9S U7 GSUT 25 s/
et Ters 31<7=79 3 wal § gu gfua sy
¢ T mosfta rTTeTReT SedTa698/2<Ve B21=
1957 T&lTs 28 €da 1956 3 YT 9T 9 a7 a8

ar suTiea PUTEY &7 9T TRT ¢ AT g Tass

Wy aMgERT avaTae, Wy qfsy o8 ggacr~
TatreTe § #ra atTar §avat g2ev & aDided 30
AET T Taed 98 eRTT Je® 3 Tar @ & =hw
g T8 w sges @ttsva Teur o a3

Tp, ToATR

atasfame. ataede,
weAg

A |



-

)
¢ - X . 1

LA l 4.,

N N L ’ . &
3) ria \""“r‘-‘:r*....,. LG o COR < G- S T

(

. L B L WY \(u}‘
ST 285 o
.- '.v; \’\ , 0 A . . . . - P
W A 'A/&Jm L L
TEOET A e v e o s e et e e R R € il

MWQ—W(MJKFM R 7%

I Ui g b, MW%
L %@&?&w%@uamw"

' e Mew’eﬂq{:u -

4 - . Lt

- u . o e
fes o, .
%f c.?’.‘m R Neton /C’ { i}"z"‘”' :::g‘*, r'm W{ G:C} s q N ST '.j_:;

i ,\..h,_'-._.. ij‘t{“r'r‘*“\

€8 T em

T G

3 .

%wm - P
Wmﬁﬁwmmz&

%

ST s me:'r & ,w: '''''

~q7% 4] - ,== - Wz«.,ﬁ ol ur 3*'; ":2? T
R sy SIS sf( T '*

”’TU ”“tr{‘T e 7Y RL oY S o, vl ey tay
- ‘ !
e P T N S - o Tl
3 ‘“T ¥ ot"p'cf ’T{T Eﬂ" HTOET .T"( SR «:{zz %O R T
»®
B o T - S, S - e . S .
CRTAT TR YIE g Ay wwm gR Ty O

R e e e e o e e ———

Amoupt e ¢
w5 R (b

Reco . AL G -d'i;asurc.d*— ’ " .

THCH gy T e s
Addrcss&)v/\—/‘“/{&/ ”j’. 2 ,/‘t/- T C

i e g (45§ ) .-l /’?«trfm_rz Sy
lmmed o Rs (In nzu«hg ¢ a.%;Q o e . ,

Am LAY S, § T e i ;E %.:_C?':i@?i '

EnSUI'am'e tag Rs, [l & . " .
RATTH 1 95 g oAy, R T
Name 2nd a0dress of sendc X ey T
mswf’—“"i?qﬁﬁﬁ Y A ..".‘.@;T‘q?',’ N R

G IR SR R L e siaeTd & Ty | ‘\\\ -
Beved subject to terms md ety £ Do iytos
enditlarin P QL gethets Hg g 8 | ~. .




T

77fé;bq,w e

. . bottadeirfy
— . =% AL ! 4‘,
: )

;.9; -TT‘Q"} Fas T"T”"T e *O~ _ 78 ;
V“l (7 . ._\nnt,\:}.f ,\-,::3' Efcd)[c _‘:_T B : ‘ : E N -

- . - hoted

ngf\r % e

oy \ Qf“ﬁ"ﬁ( ‘f‘"“'v"r‘“ Hrm = e vl m TR TG orE 4 _
“7’/’9‘@‘-‘3 - oo P TN T FRET A TR

2 : . - ' i
STt ¥ T osT RyATe- Q-C) T - H -~ mz‘«ﬁ o ar wuy e el

o maE T g oz ¥ 7 T SRR AT g
5“ AT *Wﬂlﬂﬂ”‘f T T S R rrﬁ"

”rwr’*}r!

. . = '

' oo 3 ) ..«~- —’\-’-‘:-,-" B By T ‘-\'-“

| Uf“;:-'TF'"f-“-‘ T i 3’5'"~: ST{T a7 T GTATOT e o WO
‘a to. ...hx.."-":---znu---u-u——’;.unn—aauea‘um-eu--_—-- —————— oo oo o R T

S

Ra/iNo.

72—
mqm’/m»féﬁ AL A e

‘wwvs w! §oomps alincd & 3

afr AL | SRR SOOI 1
’,f, wuw.r’ R ri-m-md Insurce®

'ﬁ“ﬂ V\v 3

Insurznce fee

STRGTS T IR ¢ 9.,

7 L - lame S“}‘)‘u@r as of g ey - \ ?;::ﬁf\ S )
IR Vr::. an.“rfrrm e N e

N .
L-uqf aUul‘Et t..; torms :.::d Jpensro of Rosudving Gleey LR g
“ conditions in % O. gulda . | 3

e o gmem e e = SRR TR
——— . e Db, e . Lo . "
—

-

i vr' T AT srawf : TR

-.'



BT YR R . /
’5 E
7 ) AT vp TR L v Y

. f . T : R ) <, v

* - R . . .- - . .
2 Ry M . - .

Y I N LT R . L i

! '-{x:-‘__{ ’k- gks b ' 7';::-_’ e R T I e “m?’”"},ék*f‘;\‘ .'

\/\LENPM,--»--?@_,[(;Q-/Z_. ....;.,.'\.;;' ,514‘ ’fr ;: .
MW,-,,. ...

. -

% 4-/,\/».,‘5?;4..&0..-. %e:wvs, R
/Mﬁ%&./{mw ¢

kst
"W“’WW% ?"’"“3‘-% "-%-AM* T Lt/---m.m;s 8%
"*‘P%Vﬁmﬁ’?%aﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ?w‘%’ﬁﬂsﬁ‘rmoﬂ:'.'m-%:ﬂ:
ﬁﬂ&ﬂﬂﬂ@ﬁ?‘ﬁﬁvmmm&?wws

h&aﬁn&mm%&mmmﬁfﬁuqm

’@%m&w&am%mﬁ%%mwﬁ%wmam
._ﬁ,lf**va#%%mmﬁa?wﬁw&%mmm%*
-m a“wm’amwn&mw&wﬁrﬁm?ﬁr*m
9/[0""& -
W%TW%%%W% . 98 %aa?/
‘ Y . q_ ' '
\héﬁov.ccnn-ﬁk&,,m
I“\ ) “.' -
e mva ""’ﬁ“ ':'ééz'a%'?q’ém' T ’mi' 7 37, em ; %wa:w T
e d] 5ot m ) . - :
S . Wwwaﬁ5 %WW / :
\ .o A . . -.". . !! . B ) .

PPN

L
L]
T aidigEg



AT R -
™ "AaEd (k= ﬁ?&")

-

}/\ ..@—-——qao e 3 —:—-?2

go %o (sfte)

------

(& )
Aﬁw,/q'

%\ \

LA N R N R RN N

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

s

Y fﬁ?f-ﬁ, wis f?’-r‘ /rrl@?' ,

oooooooo

00000000000000000

---------------------

----------

® 0006 00 0. a0 0000088000 0ees0snsonce

&

| g, :

’;L gqif#a'ﬁqﬂ'“ﬁﬂ%ﬂrﬂ’@‘“”‘f ....... [5.;7.6 .................. x> Wlﬂﬁﬂ%mffﬁﬂ"
%qmmqu&‘q gﬂT éf‘$~q€m$-.o.-M.i..Rz.E-.a..... cofo/o s 000 sqm q_ﬁfmﬁﬁwq
wifegrdt €1 safag farrda gem/sRa sEws FIATE & 9 A fod 74§

~ ,,{"
-
21 il

S 8 T LI 4%y T/es

R 73 ufm, WA RS
€'0§6(m0) -—;dl—@oqao 3:—3 &m...-..:?f(.[h.. 1@0

mm R Imafaida af@ oF wfy agEe,
nrrets w3 AR |
{qqmﬁ'ﬁ?q?mqﬁ-m.........((... )

gl & aatag |

N.R~11,947/19—June, 1974—/1/2/9/—10600 ¥.




\]

‘ rﬁ,&,&u /MM Ldzx,&%&ﬁm

domlle Fegty Guit of fedics
mm’ K&wp&dc /M

' ,
b}&jy\ &M}S)«/ (\:{

ot ok kp\ZuWw —_ RL ezt

Mool & Kalursts £ s —
£l 7 Lyt~ feTbor #5)3 82//_9/

5‘?”'1% {2 & st udly
Mﬁ%f&[o/x&@fw M

IHAT fo felitlnres sppest Qe
1;%%7 . taZ ir S L um’/&“z%

& ez obest/e grolsoyf /m

130482, Aot (o, Z
/u/aa/c%%m; fa/jd
//LL—WW«/M W%@{/@W

B! 2oy 7L, sore ce.
efels, 38@/?2? Grat 12 W

/H{e:w/ W m&t . @W




arpLICATTO ¥Oi IVSp 0TIO
( Chapyr YLIIX Rulle & )

e DAguty Qepietrar,
Hi.h Covrt of Judicatur:
27t Allahatad.
Yy 1 Sy s TR . " . . o ~ - - -
cPlease sllow Tnwpecticn of the sasaers nd oF o-
Leourpeay/esdinaave The zp~licant ie/is not & norw

{
A
D
‘ L3
tz]
=2

-, T
Lognnireant
S0 o LT

-~ e .
ezZnon Loy

o "J
i
[t 3¢, B £

{aatd :
SRR
4 T
s
3
G
(NN
=
3
]
IO IR O BV I
o]
2y T
’1
2
o
3
3
fn g
3
o]
'
[N Ty
- ]
et

1
b
Y
O
T ¥
e
. }.!a
S
"} Lade
o
L D
[l
=N
H
3
~
]
o’
2

4

2%

o

Al
o 2T — s oot

hdﬁaﬂ
N

392 F 198/ Lususy
/ZiZiéé;ZQV
£ M

‘ 7%//1.67&«//7
P Y —

4

02
L J

Zyb’?:
ftiiel

4
ey

J

VA 7% , ’
s
) o
J
;
B
.
g

%

L A

<«

X

Pt ol s vewen Acliocelds

/)7 *f/l/l/LO%
"
r

3
N

£

7%

44””4%7
e

3

%

2%
/ )70{‘9( /{QM!A«

nELeeTLon nont =need at

i

P

N33-,cTion concluded avg

- wlrecds neid with




: ‘ t‘ \ f%r
: [ Tt et e?
A —— |
| 29979 HEtARMCT L khalen pff ki Rodeon. o Wm TaLl
‘, ' o koo Tolo- Q\&aﬂﬂda Ponte,
! Moy ool gporp= donckie
o fr & e ) _
*;, \Z btk wetets & e PRIkl Sfo Glalon A
/ 4 o frrmeabed Lo,
‘:M«fwu
A e PO T VIR O iy p
s ;v?;jﬁ SIP At & Con s 324 Sfe-

RS P S Ll L i e B8 e
o Gt bRl =7
Teste oret—

| gL £ fho 2—

Crgtr < O B b oo ane Weloe F
&-11.8o AN Und— el “7 GQGAM/IWM
VST S S 7.

k

;-




[l
3!

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA (BHARAT SARKAR) <
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT (PARIVAHANTMANTRALAVR AR O

- “DERAREMENEOF RAILWAYS (RAH-VIBHYGT é&)
- (RAILWAY BOARD)

) D
7
? » ’ P )
No.E(G)8¢f -LL3-" C‘ﬁ"‘; New Delhi, dated q *98‘)
To, 7 % > ¢

" The Registrar, Central Administrative Tribunal,

Sil’, l\._—ﬁ/i'/b . §
I am directed to refer to your summons/orders dated &\ ....... .

on the subject mentioned above and to state that the General Manager .. )
Railway is the competent authority to deal with this matter. The summons/

orders in-question have, therefore, been sent to that authority tor further
necessary action.

Yours faithfully, -

DA: Nil. for Secretary-Railway Board.

‘ N, O
‘V'",)n';NO. E(G) 8 /L -LL3- ()C;D New Delhi, dated 33 1 987
€opy tagether With summons/orders received from the Tribunal/

surt are forwarded in original to the General Manager

-Peetasgn
i
Railway for further necessary action. .

The next date of hearing is L@{—)l

A/As above. %SD;\MWM%ESMNSMHOHI

Railway Board
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Lo IN THE CENTRAL hDI/‘II\IISTRnTIVE TQIuU\AL AT ALLAHADAD. (/ N
S CIRCUIT SENCH, GANDHI anVmN o : N\
A | - | LucK Now -
b - ()}67ib3 |
/ No CAT/CB/LKEV ‘il T * - Dated the 2. 439
f : S Reglstrartlon T.m.NO. R0 E} of 192 (T)
; — WVD\&A ¥ZCQ&§b¥yﬂ\v #pplicant's

. f‘- - ' ' Versué -

' T P , ' -

| VN6 Tedt . Responc dent's .

i 1V\(}\\ ’\T\O‘-’Y\ ),Z&\.\xe)w\ , s [ QGl 117, \(\.\7) ﬁM \Q_Xg\ R Sfd@ﬂu{ P‘vd(

i a i poo s, prS S@udes b m.:h‘; o% s, Post Basan L
‘ B om ov T hve, ka&%h S“”fZ?QfN »%vdmmoN QMS

C’Q‘fw': ‘/waﬂ"’&"‘{;’ . P.essm\’i\’é\ of o, O R

‘).X\N * @)4't SI '\w b““bl/\ »"\4 = . ' ' * '.
e : Whereas the marginally noted cases has been .

/ -~ Transferred by __ Tﬁﬁ“\ Couwyt uncder the provision of the
i Administrative Trlbunal Act 13 of 1985 and reglstered in this

To

Trlbunal as above.

Writ P@?ition No. /& fl [ »Thc Tribunal has fixed

. —_.0f198 " of the QG CQM* Date of __\0\1 1919 Yor
Court at L&xn&(xxmn o fﬁé hearing of the matter.

‘ | of vt arlg;ng out CIf no appearence is made

% L rder dated . e passed by _{ on your behalf by your some one

-

‘&\ . _in. o culy authorised to Act and

on your behalf the matter will be heard and decided in your

%

absence .

. Given under my hand and seal of the Trlbunal
this . QN deyof __Woy 199

A bmi

- | : , For Deputy Reglstrér(J
" dinesh/ _ ' S .
o SFyng i
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